REMEMET
SG280 #;mI=T

tBA=EIHIDINDOS



IN—=YUZXDEFICDONT

1) CON-VURMIETEERSERESNTHDET,

is B mEaI—F i Y
SG280 752339 N843-L=5G280
(139213)

TUIVERBRIEIVIVREES (EN-). Yr—Y, RF-ERBREEEREESICLD
BEESNTHEDET.
2) URA+DEZEREICDNT
UR +OEEREE TEICRIESICROTHRBALET.

BEs B R B S B R & ® -2 %@ﬁ;%m@ + W
Key No Parts No Parts Name ©® | Application |Description; Remarks
O] @ @® ® ® @

ORBES ASARINSINTVRESEURAMDESE-BEI BRI ECLD, BRESHHTESITE
&9

CNRES BREEEITILCHOBRESTT.

QONBRSH BROSHENN, BUTHRRLTHDET.

@B # REUESHIDOEREHZERRLTHEDET,

G #f & BREEICLSHBREBUBRENDERERBERTLCHVET.

CERSH HHETRRBHIRRULTHOET.

@8 v BROYTIERRULTHEVET.

@ & BROIE-  RPSHRELTHVET.

@8 I BROENZERFULTHVET.



3) &8, BELDOWT
5 (BREBLCLDFNBREBHREDOBREDRRITRDBYTY.)

FIRFLT 7 %

% EBRAE AT (MREFHICIOT— 205 5 DBV LT A

A FIBICHERERED D GFIBEHSIFIBREOT ISP IEEET.)

s [smaonenn (SEAEREESZCIISIRLV T T

D FIREEHO LML U Il s, IR IB RIS O AR Hisk £ 5,)

E BINERG T b B SRR 582 L A,

F BEILENR T 0 EA SIS B~ 5 Ao

O [HEB AR A I IR b g, DIRREEfs & itds (O~ — 7 & &b & S i 150 & 5 i 2 1

IZFR)

~X XX X X X BIZERE . FHET

XXX X X X~ @ BIEFEE . FHELD

BIASSY (7EY7Y RH 94 OP. ATV aY EX #F X
Inc T relr Up i d [EEE IN &
AR T B LOW :©F 1 -
Fr. :7ua¥h STD (A% ¥¥—F t DX
Re. U ¥ US 7y ¥¥4 X @ %
LH V7% 0S8 A== H%4A4X COMPL :a2>»7Y—1t (FEA, & ¥ A5

4) 12ANMNIDNT

1SANCEASSY B, BESBRIRHESINTBDIITHIUT LEEBRBERZRIEDTRHDE
th, EREHRESZRVNETCHOBRLEFDEDTYT. 1 ZAMIEETNTNIESEUR MDRL
BSZ—HIEBRILLLD. ZORE LESHOBREBESZNDLDCEOTVET.

SHEZICOWT

1) BRZCENDRENRES. BRB. BRZEBNS5ETS0N.
2) CENDE&GEERAE L TRELNDEREBHEE v,

3) ynmsaeicy IR

BIIE #Ban zuvceRELET.

(MmDEGEZERSNET ERRREVCHEZRSTOIRRELENET,)
4) BRMBENROBEBMBRZSRIESL.

REBREBETFELCCERTHIEPHBIET,

73



74

How to consult parts list

1) This parts list contain following model. Mower Deck parts list is separately.

piv . ¥

mBa—F

AR

SG280

752339

N843-C-SG280
(139213)

Please confirm both engine serial number (addreviation ; EN---«- ) and chassis number, when you

place a spare parts order.

2 ) Description in list.

Items in the list are described below by Nos. in the table below.

fEs (B R 5 = B & A B TadT FEEmsa®m <@ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ® % Application Description] Remarks
@ @ ® @ ® ® @

D Index No.

@ Parts No.

(3 Name of parts
@ Quantity

® Interchangeability

parts No..

- No. to control parts.

- By reflrring the No. in the illustrations to the same No., you c¢an find the correct

: Name of parts is in dicated in English and Japanese.
. It represents the quantity of each part contained in reference No..

. Mark to show interchangeability when replacing former partswith new ones.

® Applicable No. of machines : No. of machines for which design is changed.

@ Discription
Remarks
© Model

: Size of parts.

- Type

. Specifications, descriptions, etc. of parts.



74

How to consult parts list

1) This parts list contain following model. Mower Deck parts list is separately.

piv . ¥

mBa—F

AR

SG280

752339

N843-C-SG280
(139213)

Please confirm both engine serial number (addreviation ; EN---«- ) and chassis number, when you

place a spare parts order.

2 ) Description in list.

Items in the list are described below by Nos. in the table below.

fEs (B R 5 = B & A B TadT FEEmsa®m <@ =
Key No Parts No Parts Name ® % Application Description] Remarks
@ @ ® @ ® ® @

D Index No.

@ Parts No.

(3 Name of parts
@ Quantity

® Interchangeability

parts No..

- No. to control parts.

- By reflrring the No. in the illustrations to the same No., you c¢an find the correct

: Name of parts is in dicated in English and Japanese.
. It represents the quantity of each part contained in reference No..

. Mark to show interchangeability when replacing former partswith new ones.

® Applicable No. of machines : No. of machines for which design is changed.

@ Discription
Remarks
© Model

: Size of parts.

- Type

. Specifications, descriptions, etc. of parts.



3) Mark and abbreciation.

Mark (when parts are changed, interchangeability of new and former parts is shown as below.)

Mark Content
* This mark appearing “Parts No.” column indicates parts not to be supplied.
A New and old parts are mutually interchangeable.
B New parts can be substituted for old parts, but vice versa Thus, new part may be sup-
plied to order asking for supply of old parts.
D New and old parts are not interchangeable.
E Indicated as “E” in “interchangeability” column. Its applicable serial number or
F “F" mini filler or engine appears in “Application” column.
O 0Old parts will be supplied until out of stock and thereafter-new substitute parts will be

supplied. (This mark appears in “Parts No.". column and corresponding old numbers in
“Remarks” column.)

X XXXXX IUpto XXX XXX for serial numbers.
XXX XXX~ 1 XXXXXX andup for serial numbers.

Abbreviation : ASSY : Assembly R.H ! Right OP. : Optional IN : Intake
Inc . Including Up . Upper d : Diameter EX : Wxhaust
AR Required LOW : Lower 1 . Length
Fr. : Front ST.D : Standard t . Thickness
Re. : Rear US ! Undersize ) : Diameter
LH :Left 0S  : Oversize COMPL : Complete

4) Nustrations
lllustrations present assemblies and individual piece parts not always precisely. They are just guidelines
to find correct parts codes. By comparing the index No. in the parts list with the same No. in the illustra-

tions, you can know the parts No.

How to order

1) When ordering some parts, designate the code No., name of parts and quantity.

2 ) Returned parts other than those, which were delivered by mistake, are not accepted.

3) Be sure to use SHIBAURA genuine parts for SHIBAURA products. (Warranty does not cover when the
use of parts which are not SHIBAURA service parts.)

4) Refer separated parts price list for prices of parts.

* This parts list may be modifind without notice.

75




76

= R
CONTENTS

& EERW N—T

FIG.NO. SUBJECT PAGE

Iy

ENGINE
101 CYLINDER BLOGIK «+ettcctrrrerrrrareesrsessanensens AU PR B i w I y B 80
102 CLYINDER HEAD U A R 82
103 HEAD COVEIR +rerrererrersrensernrtntanreireennneensses A RFI N e i 83
104 CRANKSHAFT,PISTON «++seererrrrermniniennneenn, TS50 TR, EXPRL ., 84
105 CAMSHAFT covverrremtaiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiinnnn jJ.L\f/ 7 Porreeerrie 85
106 TIMING GEAR CASE ++eervererrereurrrarrrerrarenns R IR I -y, T O 86
107 OIL PUMP, WATER PUMPALTERNATOR «-ereeseeeensdb ViR F 0 f =B =KD T AN A2~ 87
108 INJECTION PUMPLINES «eeesseersnrersennesneces 1202723 R, GEBHE - 89
109 INJECTION PUMP +tteereeeerrrranmrennisieinnnniane RN R E VL Vi LT e 90
110 INJECTOR ASSY sereeerererirerntiunnniinnennnnas. Uﬁ%‘j‘/ et e e 91
111 STARTING MO‘TOR .................................... 15(_:"‘-,( “/7“:[-:.._.9_ ........................... 92
112 ALTERNATOIR treveerrrererremrrmniiiiirnirmneenneenes FIF R e 93
113 EXHAUST MANIEQLD --v-cervvrrverrrereareansnes R R G N il S £ P N P P 94

=¥

CHASSIS
201 MUFFLEIR seccocerreerrrrrrnrscesrararsseesiessaacsnsisns T T T e e e 96
202 AIR CLEANER #+rtertrreetrrrnrnrrarnerensrianeeneceans ITF7—71)—F— .97
203 BADIATOR + tv+rrerttttanrrrrrrerinrsnrnrensioriorasssans 7 ML T P ag
204 ENGINE MOURNT #eevrevrresrerrnranrninrrinntiasennnnns D -y T N a9
205 CHASSIS AND FRAME revrrerereeorasasaeraceancans D=, Tty i 100
D06  FRONT AXLE -+rveeeeeeesseesrermrrerssesessrensenns TEIY KT ZJY wreervereeveneaneensesneaennns 101
207 STEERING roccreecerrtiiiiiiiiriittsiieissnrenscenans X':T"?U ‘/7 R LRI R DR LLRSERPPRRT. g )24
208 FRONT PTO  creerrrreiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiissnacen e 70 l\ PT.O srrerrrseveemniiiiiiiiiiiiiieainns 103
209 H.S.T CONTROL *++rvetvterrrrrrerurnsnrraranerennes HS.T O PLI—=Jb v, 105
210 SEAT R R LT LT T P e 107
211 BONNET  -eeereeevrernernmtimmirmimneensenieeseenenans R Z W R e, 108
240 DASH BOARD «++etstererrrnrrrsuroriniesrnsierenaenns Ay aR—R i, 109
213 REAR COVER “re-eeererreserrtrrraiiniismenrssensinne. S Gy 5 7 T 110
214 S I = = TN B e T 111
215 BRAKE AND REAR WHEEL +++vs+rereeeessnsernens TL—F, UNTRA —Jb reevverriernrenneniinnn 112
216 MOWER LIFT revtetresrrorsrsrnerinreaseiinanneenanns FET TR ceeenriiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 113
217 HYDRAULIC(FRONT AXLE) ++rreeeerrsersecenennes AT (LRI v, 114
218~ HYDRAULIC(STEERING MOWOER LIFT) -7 (RFFUL T FEFUYTR) oo 115



219 HYDRAULIC(FILTER) «rresreersereressennnceninnaene AT (TAIVBE) v 117
220 HYDRAULIC(REAR AXLE) «ereeeerrereseennencnnn. AT (U)o, 118
221 2/4WD VALVE LEVER t+vcteesesssararnsrsananrsnnnns DUAWD JNJL T L7 — et 120
222 HYDRAULIC(H.S.T) +++++tereeessrrnnranseniineniennnnns AT (H.ST)  coreeeerermereeannenecinnnninn. 121
293 OIL TANK creverernraenaracneirunierersivesinrrcensesse e 1% D RN 192
204 FILTER cereerreeeeseserenrtronearseuniersrncsinsnrasesens T AIA e e 123
2905 FUEL TANIK cvereecerrnrenenneaneriermiieiecinnon. FU QIR i, 124
226 BATTERY ervervreereserereserrneseecencuraseeinsnronssns IS T U e i 195
207 WIRING v cverreeresrenresrneniaerocniniaensnienmnseees F L HINA T e 126
208 MARK se=vererremeenermnmtatneoriernereeeeremsciniensens A ATV crrrererrtirieiei e 197

7

CHASSISMOWER(MM6B0DSG)
301 GAUGE WHEEL AND ROLLER  +rresreeseereares L Ay I G | P P 130
302 LINK  sreeerereararerantemtieninemnennnreoirennseesinsannne ) B 132
303 COVER reererereresrasrenenrunmrensrionsisinseieesene 1 7 G N 133
304 DRIVING  ervereraneererenreieremireismnsseriacnnins 2 N T e 134
305 DRIVING erereerertesnianiriartasieciiiinirenineiiians FUR™Y i e 135
306 BLADE +rereeeseererrranatimurneereecssiniieincininens FIUJ N cerrrnneine e 137
307 AR #tvvereerreserarnmianetemruiereesneianeineinieas B A O I R TR R TN 138

B E SRS

NUMERICAL PARTS [NDEX e+ +sestseesresrtetncunursurearerernreecesrnrensmesessosacasessssscnnnsnseresnns 140

77






FIG.

SULETOYY
CYLINDER BLOCK

101

B A & B &AW sdme EHErpesE Y Tk Z
Parts No Parts Name ALL RrjﬁP Application |Description| Remarks
1 (110107552 CYLINDER BLOCK COMPL|¥ 470y 7 COMPL:SB| 1
2 (064210015 SEALING CAP =i xeyS 1
3 064210025 SEALING CAP = hxyw S 1
4 |064210040 SEALING CAP =%y w S 4
5 |198466010 PLUG i 3 T I T e e
6 1198466020 PLUG 755 3
7 1198466030 PLUG varisi 4
8 [165296132 IDLEGEAR SHAFT COMPL| 74 KJL¥4S v 7 b COMPL| 1
9 (198517222 BUSHING : S.T.D Jwva1iSTD 1
9 |198517224 BUSHING:U.8;0.25 |Fv<1.U.8;0.25 L T I e e
198517227 BUSHING:U.8;05 (JFwvi1:US;05 1
040106203 BALL BEARING R—IRXTYL 5 1
064100045 EXPANSION PLUG IFANYarTId A
042309013 NEEDLE BEARING |=—~RIAF7UL5 1
030500612 DOWEL PIN A= e I I e N e e
030500616 DOWEL PIN Sy OES 2
030501025 DOWEL PIN VAR A < 2
030309005 SPRING PIN 2y FEL 2
012110820 STUD BOLT A&y NEIL 2
012110635 STUD BOLT ARy NEL i
012110660 STUD BOLT A&y KRB 1
110996820 GASKET HAFry hiFd4Msy| A
110707950 OIL PAN COMPL : CHB |# 4 JL/%> COMPL: CHB| 1
010109235 BOLT FiL b 6
010411212 BOLT KLk 1 v
025100012 SEAL WASHER =Ty 1
198636170 OIL SEAL ALY —N 1
110367660 PLATE 7L~k I NHG 2
011510820 BOLT FIL Rk 0
185086551 MOTOR ASSY.STARTING| Z % — % ASSY 1
198736050 COCK RLrawy i
198486770 CONNECTOR Tug 1
068116250 VINYL TUBE Eo—Fa1—7 1
140546020 JOINT.FILTER ZalAaTatrb 1
140517020 FILTER.OIL FA4IT 4% COMPL| 1




Yursgiayy
CYLINDER BLOCK

BHER IR & B = A =RmEE EHEmee| B (@ E
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |Description| Remarks
32 1110756140 GUIDE F—THAFCOMPL| 1
33 052109113 O-RING oy 2
34 011310612 BOLT FILk 1
35 (198416320 GAUGE COMPL LIS —3 COMPL| 1
36 120116160 TAPPET ANy b 6
37 (120456250 ROD.PUSH 7v$ a0y KCOMPL! 6
38 140036220 VALVE ASSY.RELIEF {JUJ—7/3JL7 ASSY| 1
39 1052109078 O-RING oury 1
40 (011310616 BOLT Lk 2
41 130506140 FUEL PUMP ASSY |74 — KR ASSY| 1
41A |198486840 EYE COMPL 74 COMPL 2
42 (130996130 GASKET HAry b 74-KEF| A
43 068209138 RUBBER PIPE TLINAT 1
44 067100015 HOSE BAND P VAW 2
45 198517090 BUSHING Tya 1

81



Y EAY R

FIG.102

CLYINDER HEAD

RHES 2 & & 5 T R 1 w . E@EEESHE B | E
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL Ef% Application {Descripton| Remarks
1 111011170 HEAD ASSY.CYLINDER| 1) >4~y K ASSY: CHB 1
2 064210018 SEALING CAP YU Gxev T 5
3 ]084210030 SEALING CAP P=U T xeu T 2
4 |064210025 SEALING CAP =G EFevS 4
5 1064210010 SEALING CAP =T xew) 2
6 120166350 VALVE.INTAKE AFL9NILT 3
7 (120176360 VALVE.EXHAUST IxVJ—-XNIT 3
8 (120406070 SEALVALVE GUIDE: IN[ISVTHS KL= 1IN 3
9 ]198216700 SPRING AFTUT 6
10 120186080 RETAINER 1) F 6
11 1120226070 COTTER av A 12
12 |120406050 SEALVALVE GUIDE: EX|/\IVTHA Y=L i EX] 3
13 120216041 CAP VALVE NITxevrS 6
14 110136400 SEAT.VALVE NILTL—k 1IN 3
15111147491 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD|H R4 v b Ay R T=13 1| | | | | |
15 1111147501 GASKET.CYLINDER HEAD[HA 4w h. Ay K T=1.4 1
16 |111136480 BOLT.CYLINDER HEAD |~ RaRIL R 11
17 111136490 BOLT.CYLINDER HEAD |~ RZRJL | 3
18 1195816540 HANGER NH 2
19 (011510820 BOLT RIL b 2
20 (012110625 STUD BOLT ARy NERIL b 2
21 1011510820 BOLT Kb b 1

82



Ny RAN—

FIG.103

HEAD COVER

RHES| H & & B B oS & WK = Hm BEESE|E B %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL g{r% Application |Description; Remarks
1 1120036930 ROCKER ARM ASSY:CHB|Rw A7 —14 ASSY:CHB| 1
2 1120356131 ROCKER ARM COMPL ; IN|E1y A7 ~4 COMPL: IN| 3
3 120216041 CAP VALVE VAV Ry - —E A 6
4 (199486220 SCREW FYwARRT 2 6
5 1020109076 NUT FU b 6
6 120816281 SHAFT.ROCKER ARM|A Y A7 — LY ¥ 7 k| 1
7 1198217170 SPRING AT 2
8 (011310635 BOLT FIL R 2
9 1012109044 STUD BOLT AHy KRk 3
10 023100010 NUT Fv bk 3 3 B
11 185246060 PRESSURE UNITOIL |®/ 3> %% k 1
12 (140606941 OlL PIPE COMP #1131 7 COMP 1
13 140996260 GASKET : M8 HA v b M8 4
14 1198486780 EYE BOLT 7 AR 1
15 120996140 GASKET : ROC/BRACKET |#A5y b Oy h~7-47359 M 1
16 |052109076 O-RING oLy 1
17 [199280300 SHIM 05 4
18 (111996410 GASKET : TOP COVER|HR&w b Ay FAHR—| 1
19 [111217600 COVER.CYLINDER HEAD| A\ K#/%— I CHB 1
20 |110666210 STOPPER.OIL ARy IN— 1
21 |110666060 STOPPER.OIL AF—Jbg—)b 1
22 |015600406 SCREW 2912 6
23 1140996270 GASKET : M10 HZ5 v b IM10 3
24 (024600010 CAP NUT FyvTFyb 3
25 (198436010 CAP FyvS 1
26 052100400 O-RING oy 1
27 110566080 VALVE.BREATHER PR JAY Ay 1
28 011100408 BOLT FIv b 4
29 1011310660 BOLT FIVD I MBXeO 3 H Y %] 2
30 |011310640 BOLT FIL b 2
31 [135996590 GASKET.EX.MANIFOLD | 24y b i EX Y=FWFT 1
32 |135566510 AIR INTAKE FETR, IT7A547| A
33 011310620 BOLT RV b 2

83



9200 %T b, ERBMY

FIG.104

CRANKSHAFT,PISTON

REEE S & F 5 BoA A WK = 2. ZEEEHE B | %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL 1&% Application |Description| Remarks
1 115256580 CRANKSHAFT COMPL|7 7> 7%+ 7 k COMPL| 1
2 115276200 GEAR.CRANKSHAFT (75 7% 1
3 |034100508 KEY *— 1
4 1030300816 SPRING PIN ATV TEY 1
5 (110156171 BEARING HOLDER ASSY N7V 7RNSASSY: 1| 1 | | | | |
6 (010109406 BOLT KR IATYLTRNE | 2
7 |030500612 DOWEL PIN JyEy 2
8 |110156181 BEARING HOLDER ASSY X7V »JH L4 ASSY:2| 1
9 (110156191 BEARING HOLDER ASSY (N7 » 74 ASSY:3| 1
10 198586050 METAL KIT: STD AZIKIT:STD | L O T S T e e
10 |198586054 METAL KIT: US.025 |4 ZJLKIT:US.025 | 1
10 |198586057 METAL KIT: US.0.50 |4 #JL KIT:US.0.50 1
11 199266200 WASHER.THRUST | ZA5A+Tvi¥ 2
12 |010109667 BOLT IV b 2
13 |010700865 BOLT B b 4 I R T N T e
14 115017541 PISTON KIT: STD EZ K2 KIT:STD 3
15 115107960 RING KIT.PISTON EZRDTKT 3
16 115326220 PIN.PISTON EXrES 3
17 |036500028 SNAP RING AFy TV T 6
18 [115026251 ROD ASSY.CONNECTING|I%7T4»J0Oy FASSY| 3
19 198517260 BUSHING AR 3
20 |115176140 BOLT.CONNECTING ROD|A v KRJL b 8
21 020109120 NUT FyhiarAayFk 6
22 (198517252 METAL:S.T.D A& ISTD 6
22 198517256 METAL : U.S 0.25 A& U8 025 6
22 |198517259 METAL : U.S 0.50 X &N 1US 0.50 6
23 |115357380 FLYWHEEL 774 %A —J COMPL| 1
24 (115376040 GEAR.RING Uk e 1
25 1010109341 BOLT : F/W Kb b 6
26 115397790 PULLEY.CRANKSHAFT |7529% %7 7=Y INHG| 1

84



BL w7 b
CAMSHAFT

FIG.105

RUBES| & & & 2 G A EEE I Z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |Description| Remarks
1 1120026350 CAMSHAFT ASSY HhL v T b ASSY 1
2 [120018050 GEAR ASSY.CAMSHAFT |7 L% 7 COMPL 1
3 1034100508 KEY - 1
4 120736081 GEAR e 1
5 199216230 SPACER A= 3
6 (040156304 BALL BEARING R ILXP) 5 1
7 125256120 SLIDER COMPL ZZ 4 4 COMPL 1
8 |199566651 PLATE TL—hk 1
9 120076070 SHAFT COMPL FAAA~FY 4T b COMPL 1
10 |011310612 BOLT R b 2

85




FIG.

A3 TET -2
TIMING GEAR CASE

106

REES |8 mh & & B & BB = R m BB S® B R £
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL H':; Application |Description| Remarks
1 1165106520 CASE.GEAR X4 ~Z COMPL:NHG| 1
2 165996550 GASKET HRGy b &¥Vr—~X 1
3 |198636160 OIL SEAL FANY = 1
4 |125046630 LEVER ASSY.GOVERNOR|#/{F L /{— ASSY 1
5 1030300414 SPRING PIN AFULTEY 1
6 |036800008 SNAP RING RAFyTIT 2
7 026200010 WASHER Tyiy 1
8 (198217500 SPRING S AV, B & Lol N B
9 052300600 O-RING ovury 1
10 |031100004 SNAP PIN AFvTE, 1
11 [198217220 SPRING : MAIN AFUT AL 1
12 1125156170 ARM COMPL 7 —.L COMPL 1
13 1052109110 O-RING oury 1
14 (011310860 BOLT Rk I MeXe0/SFFYE| 3
15 125416090 LEVER.GOVERNOR |#/{F /i~ 1
16 010110630 BOLT Kb 1
17 |023100006 NUT Fv b 3
18 125116141 SHAFT.GOVERNOR | ¥ 7 b 1
19 {052109108 O-RING ovry 2
20 |036800005 SNAP RING AFuFILT 1 i
21 125976100 STAY AFA 1
22 |011310614 BOLT FIL b 2
23 010109264 BOLT FIL b 1
24 1398210070 SPRING A7) 1
25 011310680 BOLT FI 2
26 (011310645 BOLT FIL b 7
27 |165206700 COVER Hi— 2
28 010310865 BOLT A b 4
29 1023100008 NUT Fv b 4
30 165996610 GASKET : COVER HRr v b1 hn— 1

86



FAIWERT, D3 —B—FKRT, FI4zx—4%
OIL PUMP, WATER PUMPALTERNATOR

FIG.107

s E 5 I T R 'é'“%t{'?é‘a = EESR|B | %
Paris No Parts Name ALL % Application |Description| Remarks
199266180 WASHER.THRUST [X5ZX T v+ 1
165026120 GEAR ASSY.IDLE 74 KILFH ASSY 1
140166140 ROTOR -4 1
140116140 Oll. PUMP COVER FAWRTHIN— 1
199286340 SHIM SET Ly b HEH
198216720 SPRING ASU T 1
199236540 COLLAR Hhs5— 1
036800010 SNAP RING Ay T T 1
026109017 WASHER Ty 1
052109076 O-RING oury 1
140986530 PIPE E A v 1
140406310 FILTER.SUCTION 937405 COMPL| 1
011310612 BOLT Kbk 2
165166510 PLATE.FRONT:CHB |70 h+7L—h :CHB| 1
165996540 GASKET ARy b7 L= 4
011310612 BOLT AL 2
145017790 PUMP ASSY.WATER |9 #4~%#>7ASSY:NHG| 1
145146320 SETPLATE vy hTL—h 1
145996681 GASKET 25y b iy dFL—F| A
064500030 PLUG 755 1
015300614 SCREW 29U 3
145336620 PULLEY.FAN TS —U 1
080109061 V-BELT : AX36.5 V AL b (A36.5) 1
145386910 HOLDER.FAN: 10 TP ERILE D10 1
385720360 SWITCH : THERMO |A A w3 B —F 1
145996670 GASKET HAry b ios=4K27 A
011310635 BOLT FIvk 4
198216821 SPRING AFYLT 1
145216730 CASE.THERMOSTAT |#—TX%y Mr~Z:CHB| 1
011310655 BOLT RIL R 2
023100006 NUT PN 3
145306520 COOLING FAN COMPL|Z —U > 457 7> 1
011310630 BOLT Rk 4
185976510 STAY AFA i AvE 1
011510820 BOLT BRIk 1

87




FAAIVRT, D=2 —=FKT, FILEZZR—%
OIL PUMP, WATER PUMPALTERNATOR

FIG.107

RHES M @ B B B & & W sREE EEESE( R |6 Z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL Efﬂpi Application |Description| Remarks
36 |185046320 ALTERNATOR ASSY |#Jb 4%~ % ASSY 1
37 (010311035 BOLT Fiv b 2
38 027100010 LOCK WASHER ATV TTvw 2
39 |020900010 NUT Fv b 2
40 [185727000 PLATE.ADJUSTING  [PY4 27427 70~b dvk| 1
41 1011510820 BOLT Kb 1
42 {145536051 HOSE F—2R 1
43 1067100022 HOSE BAND EE VAR 2
44 1199116370 CLAMP 9327 1
45 |385720011 SENSOR Y- H—FEA-4 1
46 |145206220 THERMOSTAT COMPL|{¥#—E2Z% v h COMPL| 1
47 1145996710 GASKET ARy b i H—Er-2| A
48 (145996051 GASKET ARy b i H—FhN—| 1
49 1145226450 COVER.THERMOSTAT | —EA4%y hH/{-INHG| 1
50 1010800820 BOLT FIv b 2

88



1271297 arRT, aEEHE
INJECTION PUMP,LINES

FIG.108

BHEE W & E B E = 8.m ZlEESE | 8 | %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL E% Application |Description] Remarks
1 131017811 PUMP ASSY.INJECTION|A »¥ 19 Y3 RV 7 ASSY| 1
2 1131426310 SHIM SET Lty b IN3 PER
3 1023100008 NUT F b 2
4 1010800820 BOLT FIL K 2
5 |131406360 INJECTOR JRWT KR4 ASSY| 3
6 (131806291 PIPE.RETURN )& =284 7 COMPL| 1
7 (131507601 PIPE.INJECTION {Y19%avri47COMPL| 1
8 |131507611 PIPE.INJECTION LYY avne7 CoMPL| 4
9 |131507621 PIPE.INJECTION 1oV yayna7CoMPL| 4
10 199106021 CLAMP 47727 COMPL 4
11 010110625 BOLT FI b 2
12 023100006 NUT F v b 2
13 |185366190 PLUG.GLOW Ta-757 3
14 |185376140 CONNECTOR axV AR 1
15 027100004 SPRING WASHER 2Ty % 1
16 020100004 NUT Fw b 1
20 |131426200 GASKET HAry b /XN 3
23 /185206084 SOLENOID VAYVESS 1
24 1025100016 SEAL WASHER =T yw 1
25 1131136350 SCREW 2713 1
26 025100008 SEAL WASHER =Tyl 1

89



1oz RT
INJECTION PUMP
i

FIG.109

1 1

i2
13

AUES | & & 5 B & & W ElBEEEE® J|6H =z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name init Application |Description| Remarks
1 (131017811 PUMP ASSY.INJECTION|A ¥V 14993 &7 ASSY 1
1A % HOLDER RILE—
2 |% O-RING ouxsg
3 % SPRING AT
4 |k GASKET HAG5 v b
5 |* VALVE NILF
6 | PLUNGER T —
7 |% SPRING ATy
8 |#* PLATE KIT T b— b kit
77777 9 |* PIN =%
10 |3k SPAP RING AFyTYLT
11 [131246010 PIPE JOINT 74 1
12 (131296255 GASKET HRrwh 2
18 [131246170 EYE BOLT T ARk 1
14 |* SPRING RFY T
15 | O-RING ouryg
16 | BOLT FKiv b

20



REat/ XV

FIG.110
INJECTOR ASSY

BHEs B @& F 5 2T R 1 ﬁ%gﬁﬂ EBEEESHEIE Z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL 1R}% Application |Descripion| Remarks

1 131406360 INJECTOR J AN RRIVE ASSY| 3

2 131446006 NUT Fv b 1

3 131426230 GASKET HRArv b 1

4 (131437360 SHIM KIT 2 L KIT DEH

5 1131446074 SPRING Ly 1

6 131446075 SPRING SHEET ATV TR 1

7 1131448076 SPACER AN—H 1

8 [131416170 NOZZLE J X ASSY 1

9 (131446077 NUT Fv b 1

10 |k BODY RF 4 —

91




AL —F 4 P TE—H—
STARTING MOTOR

FIG.111

19 185416500 BRUSH HOLDER ASSY| 75> R L4 ASSY
20 1185886070  |SPRING BRUSH SET |Z7UX 47554y b

21 [185846620 BRACKET ASSY REAR| 754 v k ASSY U+
22 (020109160 NUT Special Fv b
23 |185736330 COVER Shield HIN—

REES| M & B B I SEPE EHamsesr(R 4|6 %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL Eiﬁ Application |Description| Remarks

1 (185086551 MOTOR ASSY.STARTING| 2 # — &% ASSY 1
2 [185846468 SCREW SET A7 U3 SET 1
3 |185846610 BRACKET ASSY FRONT|7 74y b ASSY 70> b 1
4 1185846615 LEVER SET LiN—t v k 1

5 _|185816340 SWITCH ASSY A1 v F ASSY R .
6 |185846616 BALL K—J 1
7 1185846617 PACKINE Ny x> 1
8 |185846618 ARMATURE FRF2T 1
9 185846621 HEXAGON HEAD SET|Ry Ao HKIL by b 1
10 (185866391 SHAFT ASSY CLUTCHSET ¥+ 7 k ASSY 755 Ft b 1
11 |185846614 STOPPER SET AbvistEy b 1
12 185866411 OVER RUNNING CLUTCH|#=I\=5 =545y 1
13 |185846612 INTERNALGEAR ASSY |1 > 4 —F L&+ ASSY| 1
14 185846611 WASHER Toyy 1
15 [185866400 SHAFT ASSY GEAR |+ 7 b ASSY ¥ 1
16 [{185846613 GEAR ASSY X ASSY 3
17 (185846619 YOKE ASSY -7 ASSY 1
18 185416490 BRUSH ASSY 735 ASSY 1
1
1
1
1
1

92



FIG.112

FINER—5
ALTERNATOR

RuBds 3 & & 5 W& & W 'é“%.t‘f‘ = EIEESE |8 | E z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL E% Application |Description| Remarks
1 (185046320 ALTERNATOR ASSY | /L% % — 4% ASSY 1
2 185446269 NUT Fv b 1
3 |185436180 FAN 7= 1
4 (185446270 SCREW A7) a 1
5 {185426210 BRACKET.FRONT T35 b ASSY 1
6 |185446271 SCREW A7) 1
7 185446272 BEARING N7V 1
8 [185446273 ROTOR ASSY O —4 ASSY 1
9 |185446274 BEARING NFYY 1
10 |185446275 STATOR AF—4 1
11 (185426220 BRACKET.REAR 7Z4 b ASSY 1
12 |185446278 TERMINAL SET — X IV SET 1
13 |185446277 REGULATOR ASSY |[L ¥ 1L —% ASSY 1
14 |185416480 BRUSH 75 COMPL 2
15 (185446276 RECTIFIER ASSY L2F 774 ASSY| 1

93



FIG.1

IXY—ZAPMTZHR—ILN
EXHAUST MANIFOLD

13

RuES

B oM &

=]

U]

|

E B & & % A EEBER|N T fF %
£
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL AP} Application |Description| Remarks
1 |135616400 MANIFOLD.EXHAUST |1¥Y~AMYZhNFISBH| A
2 (135996590 GASKET.EX.MANIFOLD|H A7y b EX T R| 1
3 (012110625 STUD BOLT 2%y RFIL K 2
4 |011310825 BOLT KIL b 4
5 1023100006 NUT Fv b 2

94






A A
MUFFLER

RHES| % & B B A e LR IR Z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL 51; Application |Descripton| Remarks
1 |A14010031 MUFFLER <72 COMPL 1
2 (011510816 BOLT HRIL b 2 M8x16
3 314990013 GASKET HRry b 1
4 1010160820 BOLT KIL b 4 M8x20
5 026160008 WASHER Ty 4
6 |A14610110 BRACKET T35y biv732 1
7 011511080 BOLT FIiL b 2 M10x30
8 |A14250010 PIPE NAT L T=Ib 1
9 1408330011 HOSE BAND R=ZAN KN 1
10 023100008 NUT Fybk 1
11 (010310850 BOLT HKIL b 1




TF—7U—F—
AIR CLEANER

12
b
2
REES I & B B B oA A W n Y EBlEmse B | f# %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL 9% Application |Description| Remarks
1 |314500880 AIR CLEANER ASSY |T.7 % J—7 ASSY 1
2 398119972 HOLER JAIIFIU~FHHI| A
3 |A14520010 STAY AFALITI)—F| A
4 1011510816 BOLT FIL b 3 M10x16
5 |A14600171 BRACKET TSy b i ITIY-F| 1 ~
6 011510816 BOLT Ik 2 M10x16
7 314601460 HOLER BAND I7PPY=FHHTINVR| 4
8 1010800816 BOLT ik 2 M8x16
9 |021500008 NUT F vk 2 M8
10 |A14560060 HOSE I797)=FF=Z.0UT| 1
11 |067100062 HOSE BAND K—ZNF 2
12 |A14560070 HOSE I7I7Y—=Fk—Z 1IN 1
13 |067100062 HOSE BAND 2 VA 1

97



ZVI-4
RADIATOR

RHES |5 & F B B & & sSEmER S EEsEE N |k %
KeyNo Paris No Paris Name ALL EI; Application |Description| BRemarks
1 310100980 RADIATOR SYI—-% 1
2 1398119670 RUBBER dh: 51490 I 4
3 |A98130310 SPONGE AR 2
4 |A10250150 COVER; RADIATOR (22197 FK 1
5 |A99480130 SCREW NV & D 4
6 |A10160060 HOSE SYUTH—FR—-X YT 1
7 067100043 HOSE BAND by JARIR N 2
8 |A10160071 HOSE FVIA—F—A:vH A
9 |067100043 HOSE BAND F—ANK 2
10 |310560050 TANK a7y 1
11 |010800616 BLT FIL k 2 MBx16
12 (310110190 CAP Xy 1
13 |310120270 PIPE F—=N=70-1K1F| 2
14 360771170 PIPE A i 1
15 |067200115 HOSE BAND F— ALK 2 1
16 031310820 PIN ES7PETEY 1 ¢ 8x20
17 399111960 CLAMP 75 1
18 (011150610 BOLT FHIL b 1 M6x10
19 |A10170060 SCREEN g Y— 1
20 |A10270051 PLATE FYIEHHIIL 1
21 1011510816 BOLT Kb b 2 M8x16
22 1A10270071 PLATE SYTHYYIIR 1
23 1011510816 BOLT FIL b 2 M8x16
24 |026200008 WASHER Ty 1
25 1399112851 PLATE TL—k 1

08



Iy h
ENGINE MOUNT

FI1G.204

RHES B & & B Ao "é"%,‘f”ﬁ B EESE| B R =z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL 55 Application |Description] Remarks

1 |A10410061 ENGINE SUPPORT |Z» ¥ HK—+ FRI 1

2 010311045 BOLT FI bk 2 M10x45
3 (026200010 WASHER Ty 2

4 027100010 SPRING WASHER ATV T Ty 2

5 1020910010 NUT F v bk 2 M10

8 |A10410071 ENGINE SUPPORT |Z VL HHRE—FIFL| 1

7 010311045 BOLT RIL b 2 M10x45
8 026200010 WASHER Ty 2

9 (027100010 SPRING WASHER ATV TT93 % 2

10 |020910010 NUT Fv b 2 M10

11 |398120790 RUBBER iy B e WA 2

12 (020910010 NUT F+w b 4 M10
13 |027100010 SPRING WASHER il | P27 Ay R R 4

14 |A10410091 ENGINE SUPPORT |Ir ¥ HR-bimda| 1

15 (010411435 BOLT RV b 4 Mi4x35 (8)
16 |027100014 SPRING WASHER ATV TT9 w0 4

17 (398118230 RUBBER s I 2

18 (020910010 NUT Fo b 4 M10
19 027100010 SPRING WASHER AFTYTToSx 4
20 |A14430010 BRACKET TSy hiv75 1
21 (023100008 NUT Fv bk 1 M8
22 (010800825 BOLT KLk 1 M8x25
23 1399112120 CLAMP g0 1
24 1011510820 BOLT IV b i M8x20
25 |399110340 CLAMP 757 1

99



FIG.205

CHASSIS AND FRAME

AEEs| R & & 5 B E ] JS%JQ,E = BIE=E |8 B >3
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL % Appilication |Descriptionj Remarks
1 |A20100491 MAIN FRAME AL TL— L i
2 |A20360020 REAR BUMPER YIS IS 1
3 011511225 BOLT Kb 4
4 1498110820 RUBBER iy R e N 2
5 020900010 NUT Fyb 2
6 |027100010 SPRING WASHER ATV TToox 2
7 1398510840 BUSH Ty 2
8 (398510170 BUSH Ty 4
9 (398510310 BUSH Tuva 2
11 |AB8150040 FRAME Tb—L; k=7 1
12 010311235 BOLT Kk 6
13 027100012 SPRING WASHER 2P T v 6
14 (020900012 NUT F ok 8

100



JAX 77 RV
FRONT AXLE

FIG.206

REEs 28 & & S B & & ﬁ%f;“‘*‘ = e SE B | Z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL E% Application |Description| Remarks
1 |A30100081 FRONT AXLE 02 N7 RV 1
2 |A98510630 BUSH Tvia 2 LFF-5030
3 |A30510060 SHAFT ERy h v 7 b 1
4 |A22210300 SHAFT PTOS % 7k 1
5 |040106005 BEARING K—HANXTY L5 2 6005
6 |038100025 SNAP RING & 2 V) 2 ¢ 258k
7 1036500047 SNAP RING RAFwFYLG 1 ¢ 47} H
8 |A98530100 OIL SEAL F A1 I —IL255478 1
9 |A98560320 NEEDLE BEARING  [Z—=FWAZULTILFY| 1 HMK2520
10 |A98560330 NEEDLE BEARING [==FWAPULTHEYIL| 1 HMK2520L
11 |A99460080 NUT TR F YR 1 M45x1.5
12 |A30510070 SHAFT ERy M w7 YT 1
13 011511050 BOLT AL b 2 M10x50
14 |A34450341 MOTOR BRACKET L |E—%#7Z4 v Ll A1
15 |A34450361 MOTOR BRACKETR |E—%#754 v bRl 1
16 |A34800050 TIE ROD ERESPAN 1
17 |334800690 TIE ROD END L HAYy RFIVFILHl 1
18 [334800710 TIE ROD END R 40y FIVKIRH| A
19 |060610000 GREASE NIPPLE FUY—2=Z v FIb 2 M6
20 |398510340 BUSH Fvia 4 & 3xgb 39x30
21 050301145 OIL SEAL A= 2 @ 45x 60xt6
22 |A98340010 WASHER AZANT YT ¥ 2 & %ix 524135
23 |398560320 NEEDLE BEARING |[AZAb=—FUATYLG| 2 # 35x¢ 52
24 398560330 WASHER ASARNT Yy v 2 & 36 52x1
25 |052310350 O RING oLy 2 G35
26 |A99240410 WASHER Ty 2 B Bhd 1432
27 (036100035 SNAP RING & V) 2 ¢ 358
28 (030103220 PIN 2FUy pES 2
29 |060609004 GREASE NIPPLE G)—2ZwT I 1
30 |A36210060 WHEEL SPACER FA VAN 2
31 1027100012 SPRING WASHER APV T Ty |10
32 010101230 BOLT KL b 10 M12xt.75x30
33 |A36000140 TIRE ASSY A4 4 ASSY 2
34 010701040 CAP BOLT Xy yFEILK 2 M10x40
35 020900010 NUT Fv b 2 M10

101




ATFTILYT
STEERING

FIG.207

RUEs |3 & & B B REH E‘%{Eﬁ mEESE B | E %z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL Hf? Application |Description| Remarks

1 |A34310042 STEERING STAY AFTULTE41 1
2 1011511035 BOLT R b 8 M10x35
3 011510820 BOLT Kb 2 M8x20
4 |A34110020 SHAFT PyTh (%) 1
5 [A34100040 STEERING SHAFT  |AFFULS Y70 19T 1
6 |422300080 JOINT JafLrh 1 (Er2r )
7 |036100025 SNAP RING ZAFyTILT 2 $ 2584 A
8 |A34400131 HANDLE COLUMN  |[\> FLbaS L 1
9 (334650570 HOLDER RIS L FILESTF| 2

10 (398511190 BUSH Fvia 420 2 $20

11 |036100015 SNAP RING RFwFYLT 1 ¢ 1588

12 |036500042 SNAP RING 2FyFIT 2 $ 42K A

13 |398115510 RUBBER = 1

14 040146904 BEARING H—=ILANFTY 5 1 6904UU

15 |036100020 SNAP RING AFvFULT 1 $ 2084 A

16 399211550 SPACER AN— 1

17 |A34310010 STEERING WHEEL ASSY |AF7 U 454 —Jb ASSY] 1

18 |A34320010 PAD Ny K 1

19 021000012 NUT Fu b 1 M1z (818)

20 [027100012 SPRUNG WASHER |2F UL FTvTx 1

21 [026100012 WASHER Ty 1

22 |A24100611 LEVER LiS— @ FiL b 1

23 398180640 GRIP gy 1

24 1498221610 SPRING AFYL T 1

25 |A24100630 LEVER Lis— I 7o 1

26 020900010 NUT Fu b 2 M10

27 (399340060 SPRING WASHER HI8% 10 2

28 [026100010 WASHER Tyy 1

29 1498180280 GRIP gyys 1

30 1015100514 SCREW 29 1 M5x14

31 1027100005 SPRING WASHER ATV T Ty 1

32 (398510310 BOSS K2 2

33 |A98230800 WIRE T4 I T IR 1

34 |036800005 SNAP RING 2Fy Sy G 1

35 |398114451 RUBBER J4:D 1

102



782+ PTO
FRONT PT.O

FI1G.208

BB 8 & & B B R % B sfdRe ZErSBE | B Z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |Description| Remarks
1 |A98611370 PULLY F—Y—I oKy 1
2 [A99210630 SPACER AN~ 1
3 (010130825 BOLT Kk 8 M8x25
4 (027100008 SPRING WASHER ATV T T4 8
5 |A98611380 PULLY il R e Ly BNy A
6 |A99240730 WASHER 7y ey 2
7 |A99520010 PLATE FL— b 1
8 (011511020 BOLT PN 4 M10x20
9 (027100016 SPRING WASHER AFYL T Ty 1
10 |020600016 NUT Fv b 1 M16
11 |080609004 GREASE NIPPLE Y-y TN 1
12 |A98660230 V-BELT TA NI R 2
13 |430210110 BELT GUIDE NIVRHAR 2
14 |A22650260 BELT GUIDE NIV RHAR 1
15 1010810820 BOLT FIL Rk 2
16 399760120 ROLLER ao—= 1
17 040109122 BEARING R—IbXFTYLT 2
18 399235640 COLLAR h5— 1
19 |399431120 BOLT FIv bk 1
20 |020800014 NUT Fv bk 1 Mi4 (R)
21 |A22600370 TENSION ARM Fooa T—5h 1
22 1398510260 BUSH Tvoa 2
23 026100020 WASHER Ty 1
24 036100020 SNAP RING AFyTIT 1
25 |A98220220 SPRING ATYT 1
26 |A98221030 SPRING ATV T 05 9F A
27 |A98230790 WIRE TALYIPTOYSvF| A
28 |A24350101 CLUTCH LEVER 5y FlLNn—HH¥I]
29 011511025 BOLT FIb k 2 M10x25
30 |A24100601 CLUTCH LEVER 7y FLIit— 1
31 |398510310 BUSH Fva 2
32 {060610000 GREASE NIPPLE FY—2zZwTi 2
33 (026100014 WASHER Ty 1
34 (036100015 SNAP RING AFy TG 1
35 (026100008 WASHER Ty 1

103




78> b PTO
FRONT PT.O

FIG.208

AEES| M & F S B & E W =EmE EESSR Y | E %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL a% Application |Description| Remarks

36 |030102516 PIN ATUy hES 1

37 398181090 GRIP Uy 1

38 1498110820 RUBBER ROy dh 1

39 (020700010 NUT Al 1 M10

40 |A98120850 RUBBER d4 1

41 |398750150 BAND AR 3

42 /010810820 BOLT Fiv b 4 M8x20

43 1498221171 SPRING AFTULT 1

44 |A46200250 SAFETY SWITCH PTOtA 771 SW 1

45 398750130 BAND IR 1

46 |A22080080 UNIVERSAL JOINT  [Z2=A=#J¥ a4 b 1

47 1011511225 BOLT Fiv b 3 M12x25

48 |060610000 GREASE NIPPLE TJY—-2=9 7 1

104



HST aXhO-—Jb
H.S.T CONTROL

FIG.209

RHEs B & & B B &AW ﬁ%{},ﬁﬂ = E S ¥R | %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL El% Application |Description| Remarks
1 |398118880 PEDAL dL AN 2
2 1398340540 CLIP AR 2
3 |A58100310 PEDAL NREN AT 1
4 1036100015 SNAP RING AFw YT 1
5 |A99230200 COLLAR Ho— 1
6 |A58100291 PEDAL N B 1
7 1398510360 BUSH Twva 2
8 |A98340020 WASHER Ty 1
9 |036100022 SNAP RING AFyTILT 1
10 |398510840 BUSH Fwai15 2
11 |A21150110 TRUNNION LEVER FSZF LIS~ 1
12 |030300636 SPRING PIN ATV TEY 1
13 010310830 BOLT KLk 2 M8x30
14 026100008 WASHER Twly 4
15 022300008 NUT A 2 M8
16 |334800360 RODEND Oy RKIVE 2
17 {020900008 NUT + b 2 M8
18 |A99320030 ROD mEVRN 2
19 020109125 NUT v b IM8-L.H 2
20 |334800420 TIE ROD; L A4AYyRFIRIL| 2
21 |A21100120 ARM F—ALiFagh 1
22 |398512110 BUSH Fva 2
23 |026109011 WASHER Ty 1 8.4%30x4.5
24 011510816 BOLT KIL b i M8x16
25 010310830 BOLT KLk 2 M8x30
26 026100008 WASHER Ty 2
27 022300008 NUT F vk 2 M8
28 010310855 BOLT KLk 1 M8x55
29 (026100008 WASHER Ty 3
30 |022300008 NUT Fw b 1 M8
31 |A98010030 DAMPER F 78— 1
32 (031310825 PIN ESF7FaATE 1 $8x25
33 026100008 WASHER Tviw 1
34 030102516 SPLIT PIN A7Yy hES 1
35 |A99231420 COLLAR HS— 1

105




HST axprO—-Jb

FIG.209

H.S.T CONTROL

RUE=| 8 & &F B H e & %K ‘5%&‘?%‘ ZBEE8 B | fF %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL E/iP Application |Description| Remarks

36 |022300008 NUT >k 1 M8

37 |334800360 RODEND Oy RIVR 2

38 020900008 NUT Fv b 2 M8

39 |020109125 NUT Fv kI MB-L.H 2

40 334800420 TIE ROD; L s I o I S - N D R N R I

41 |A21250040 ROD = IV 2

42 1010310850 BOLT RV b 1 M8x50

43 026100008 WASHER Ty 2

44 022300008 NUT Al N 1 M8

45 |A99431931 BOLT A L1 D R T

46 1026100008 WASHER Ty 2

47 022300008 NUT F b 1 M8

48 040146000 BEARING R=xF7ULT 1

49 1036100010 SNAP RING b & ) 1

50 |A21100131 NEUTRAL ARM Za—bINT =L 1

51 |398510150 BUSH Tvia 1

52 422530011 BOSS K2 1

53 011510850 BOLT FKiv b 1

54 |A99430540 BOLT FoFLRV B 1

55 020900008 NUT F vk 2 M8

56 (398210290 SPRING v a1 %} 1

57 |A21150100 TRUNNION ARM RS 7—A4 2

58 |030300640 SPRING PIN 2P T 2

59 |030303540 SPRING PIN 2AFY T 2

106



B R E S B & A sEEE HEEe R Y | # Z
Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁtﬁ Application |Description| Remarks

A58250190 SUPORT; ROLLING |B&R—h:O—-U24| 1

398510520 BUSH Tva 2

060610000 GREASE NIPPLE YRy T 1

011511050 BOLT FIL b 2 M10x50

A55500280 BRACKET = hEAL 1

A99230230 COLLAR Hho— 1

036800015 SNAP RING AFuTYLT 1

324170070 GUIDE PIN HLREY 1

398213420 SPRING AFTYLY 1

A98230830 WIRE TAL¥ v — b 1

030300425 SPRING PIN 2T TEY 1

A99580110 LEVER (PYACS 1

011511020 BOLT KL K 1 M10x20

026109013 WASHER Ty 1

A55400040 SHEET = b 1

011510820 BOLT ALK 1 M8x20

011510816 BOLT KLk 7 M8x16

A55520050 PLATE Tb—h 1

011510816 BOLT KLk 1 M8x16

A55310081 SHEET BRACKET =TIy b 1

011511020 BOLT KL b 2 M10x20

A55600071 SAFETY L7510y T| A

498190230 HANDLE N RB=ZEY 2

011511025 BOLT HKIL K 4 M10x25

385960640 COVER A= AWF = Fa-T| 1

107




Ry b
BONNET
10-13

FIG.211

1112

REES| I8 & & 5 B @& & e BIWES SN R %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL E% Application |Description| Remarks
1 |A50100021 BONNET K xw b 18G280 1
2 |A50130020 STAY Ko Zy MY I 1
3 011510820 BOLT FIL b 4 M8x20
4 1028100008 WASHER Ty 4
5 (010331040 BOLT FIL b 2 e M1Ox40 |
6 |026100010 WASHER Tvy 2
7 399340060 SPRING WASHER Y3/8% 110 2
8 (020900010 NUT Fv b 2 M10
9 |A98130320 SPONGE AR IBCF 1
10 |A98130330 SPONGE ZF. I BCR L2 I N ) Y I R
11 |A98130340 SPONGE ARY IBL 1
12 |A98130350 SPONGE AR IBR 1
13 [A98130270 SPONGE ARV IR Ry MUT] A
14 |A50400010 HANGER ASSY INH ASSY 2
15 |010110616 BOLT FIL b 4 M6x18 B
18 |026100006 WASHER Tvix 2
17 |021300006 NUT Al 2 M6
18 |A50130050 BONNET KRy ML 1
19 |A48100210 BATTERY HOLDER [/AyFU—47 1
20 |010310860 BOLT FIL b 2 MBx60
21 [026100008 WASHER Ty 2
22 027100008 SPRING WASHER ATV TTIvd 4 2
23 020910008 NUT Fv b 2 M8

108



Ay aR—RK
DASH BOARD

FIG.212

7
8
VIEW "A"
REES M & B B 1 T R i k- EEIEE®E | B R Z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application |Description| Remarks
1 JA50310401 DASH BOARD Hyak—FK 1
2 1398113760 RUBBER g4 4
3 1026100106 WASHER Ty 4
4 1010809003 BOLT 73U ERNB 4 Mx20 (#0)
5 |A50300111 PLATE DA ARy I
6 1011310616 BOLT Riv bk 4 M6x16
7 |A98110160 RUBBER PULDL 1
8 |A98130300 SPONGE ARY 2
9 |A50310390 COVER AN=Eyyak-K| A
10 |A98330160 PANEL INRIWT 7 RF =~ 2
11 |398181770 GRIP GUy 7T 1
12 |A98120670 SHIM RUBBER Y—LOL 3
13 |A98120680 SHIM RUBBER Y—=LdL 2
14 |A50710301 SWITCH PLATE A1y FTL—b 1
15 015150412 SCREW AU 2 Mdx12
16 1026100004 WASHER vy 2
17 1020100004 NUT F v b 2 M4
18 |385201641 SWITCH ASSY A4 v F ASSY 1
19 |385710060 METER T4 1
20 1485450010 METER HOAA—5H 1
21 1385202000 SWITCH ASSY A1 2 F ASSY 1
22 (385350280 FLEXIBLE SHAFT ZLEITLI 4T b 1

109




R s PATS
REAR COVER

FIG.213

J "

BHEE ® 8 F B R sEmER EEseE B S 6 z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL 'Iﬂﬁ Application |Description| Remarks
1 |A50250210 REAR COVER ;L Yypii—L 1
2 |A50250230 REAR COVER ;R Y4 H/A— R 1
3 |A98120690 SHIM RUBBER Sl N A 4
4 010809001 BOLT TV HRIL R 10 Méx12(7 1)
5 |A50250191 REAR COVER Y hii— L O T R
6 |398113760 RUBBER = /A 4
7 1026109108 WASHER Tyie 4
8 |010809003 BOLT A% VAN 4 M8x20
9 |355111970 FENDER Trivi i F-n=7104| 2
10 026100008 WASHER Ty 1 N R A R e
11 021300008 NUT >k 8 M8

110



RHEEI® R & % % LA AR z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL % Appiication |Description| Remarks
1 |A50250170 PLATE Sy TN 1
2 010809001 BOLT TSV FRIVE 9 Mex12(470)
3 |A55200281 STEP; LR 25y 7 LR 1
4 |AB5200301 STEP; LF AFw T ILF 1
5 |A55200321 STEP; RR 2597 I RR 1
6 |A55200341 STEP; RF AFvS I RF 1
7 1011310616 BOLT FI b 8 M6x16
8 1026109071 WASHER Ty 8
9 |A55760320 FLOOR MAT ; LR AN RA LR 1
10 |A55760330 FLOOR MAT ; LF AN R A ILF 1
11 |A55760340 FLOOR MAT : RR ANXY KA IRR 1
12 |AB5760350 FLOOR MAT : RF AN R A IRF !
13 |A55710020 FOOT REST J—hrLZXbB 1
14 |A55780200 PLATE AN R A 1
15 010809007 BOLT 75T RIB 4 MBxi4(#0)
16 |A55200260 STEP ATy T i Fh 1
17 |762872801 GROMET Jaxw b 1
18 |A55310060 PLATE FuEVTR 1
19 010809004 BOLT TS5V RIL B 6 M6x20(7 1)
20 {A98130360 SPONGE PS AFKY I FL 1
21 |A98130370 SPONGE PS AFK>Y I FR 1
22 |A98130380 SPONGE PS ZF>T I RL 1
23 |A98130390 SPONGE PS XFK>¥ I RR 1
24 |A98130400 SPONGE PS AFKRLT I +H 2
25 |A98133690 SPONGE ARLT 1w T IRy A
26 |A98130280 SPONGE ARY 1
27 |A98130290 SPONGE ARLY 1

111



TJL—%, U¥kAL—Il
BRAKE AND REAR WHEEL

FIG.215

gz |8 & & B M a B WK é‘“%,,'j?%“ EBEICEB|B | F =
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL )Rf&P Application |Description| Remarks

A58100270 BRAKE PEDAL TL—RHN 1

398117790 RUBBER - 1

A28400071 BRAKE TU—%17=Lyv 7| 1

030300840 SPRING PIN AU TEY 1

A98220550 SPRING ASULT 1

A28750040 PLATE Fl—hiTdL—%avs] A

026100016 WASHER Tuiy 1 $16
030103232 SPLIT PIN ATy hES 1

A98230810 WIRE TL4¥ I TL—%L 1

A98230820 WIRE J4¥ I JL—%R 1

010311050 BOLT EIAN 1 M10x50
022400010 U NUT Urv bk 1 M10
030103220 SPLIT PIN ATy hE 1

A24100590 LEVER b= 7v—%0vys| A1

A99230200 COLLAR 75— 1

036100015 SNAP RING RFwTUY 1 ¢ 1580
A28520020 ROD Oy k:Fr—%0v7| A1

A99570140 NOB vl 1

398750120 BAND IR 1

031311020 PIN ESTavEY 2 $10x20
026100010 WASHER Ty 2 310
030103220 SPLIT PIN AFYy hEL 2

399113620 CLAMP 9507 1

498221171 SPRING 2FSULT 1

385201410 SWITCH ASSY 24 v F ASSY 1

A36000140 TIRE ASSY 24 4 ASSY 2

027100012 SPRING WASHER AFYF Ty e | 10

020109204 NUT Fu b 10




EFVT b
MOWER LIFT

FIG.216

g5 B & F B B R & % ﬁ%,,‘jﬁ*“ ElEIESHE B | %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL E%P Application |Description| Remarks
1 |A98260310 ARM F—h . Fr—> 2
2 060610000 GREASE NIPPLE TFU—ZAZ T 2
3 |A44100641 ARM F=hiYL4 1
4 |A99230550 COLLAR Hho— 1
5 030104040 SPLIT PIN 27 )y hEL 1
6 |A76260030 SHAFT e IT—A 1
7 |A76140060 BOSS R 2
8 1030301040 SPRING PIN ATV T 4
9 |A72110450 ROLLER o—35 2
10 |398511440 BUSH Twia 4
11 |A99560391 PIN (S92 1
12 |011510816 BOLT FIL b 2 M8x16
13 |A44420060 PIN e 2
14 (030104040 SPLIT PIN ATy pES 1
15 |A99610760 PIN e 2
16 |027100024 SPRING WASHER AFTYL T Ty x 2 I
17 |A98220561 SPRING ATY T 2
18 |031310855 PIN ES7aTEL 2 ? 8x55
19 031109020 SNAP RING AFyTEL 2

113




a7y (7hy byany)
HYDRAULIC(FRONT AXLE)

FIG.217

FHES | B & F B B M & ﬁ%@?‘“ B EISSE| 8 < E Z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application [Description] Remarks

1 |A40400230 OIL PIPE FAIINAT 1

2 |A40400240 OIL PIPE FAIWINLT 1

3 |A40370080 FLANGE AR A u DN 1

4 010310855 BOLT KLk 2 MB8x55

5 1026100008 WASHER PP 2

6 1027100008 SPRING WASHER ATV T T+ 2

7 1020900008 NUT Fv b 2 M8

8 1340670020 NIPPLE FET2 I ANL—R| 2 Gi/2xR1/2

9 340670030 NIPPLE TET4 2 G3/8xR3/8
10 |A40400250 OIL PIPE FAIINAT 1
11 |A40400260 OIL PIPE dAIISLT 1
12 1399101910 CLUMP gZ 1
13 011510835 BOLT KLk 1 M8x35
14 |A41480020 BUSHING A=k (ZANI) 4 G3/8xR3/8
15 |A40470850 OIL HOSE A Ik —2R 4 GYBLES0 5P
16 064400030 PLUG v 2
17 |A41410090 ELBOE 90 FHETH 190 2 GA/B478-14UNF
18 |A41410100 LONG ELBOE 90 FHEFH 190" OrT| 2 GI/a7/8- 14UNF
19 1052109124 O RING oy 4
20 |A40020220 MOTOR ATIE—4 1 OMEW200CW
21 |A40020230 MOTOR AFYE—4 1 OMEW2000CW
22 1010311265 BOLT KL b 8 M12x65
23 (027100012 SPRING WASHER ATV T Ty iy 8 M12
24 1020900012 NUT Fv b 8 M12

114



a7 (RFFYLYT EFYUTR)

FIG.218

16 /IA
VIEW "C" /' &

HYDRAULIC(STEERING MOWOER LIFT)

(@):Fig.222-(a)
(b):Fig.219-(@)
(©):Fig.219-(B)

RABS | % & B B B # W - EEESR| Y |6 %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL }q&; Application [Description| Remarks

36 060640000 GREASE NIPPLE G R v T IL90° 2 G4 670 35HPa

37 (399113400 CLUMP 95307 4

38 012110625 STUD BOLT Z Ay REI R 4 MBx25

39 (022300006 U NUT U b 4 M6

40 |A40470890 OIL HOSE FANK—R 1 FAY—h| A G4 L6035 Pa

41 |A40010240 VALVE ASSY INJLT ASSY 1

42 |A40520030 SUB PLATE Y7L — b 1

43 1010700630 SET BOLT Oty bFEIL K 2 MBx30

44 340671680 NIPPLE TETR Ty 1 Rei/4xR1/4

45 340671950 LONG ELBOE 90 FHEF& 00O 1 G1/4xR1/4

46 |340670170 NIPPLE TETR I AMNL—R 2 G1/4xR1/4

47 1340670280 ELBOE 90 FESTH 90T VR 2 G1/4xR1/4

48 |A40470750 OIL HOSE FAWE~RAZXY—~ R A G114 LG50 1054Pa

49 |A40470730 OIL HOSE FAWE=Z A=} 1 614135035 MPa

50 |A40470740 OIL HOSE AAWE=Z FAY—F| 2 (& 1630 105WPa

51 |344952800 CYLINDER ASSY <4 ASSY: PS 1

52 |340670290 ELBOE 45 THET R IABTIVER 2 G1/4xR1/4

53 1399113620 CLAMP 9527 1

116



ary (7«1v43)

FIG.219

HYDRAULIC(FILTER)

] £

Parts No Parts Name Application |Description| Remarks
1 |340050190 OIL FILTER ASSY FA4IT 15 ASSY! 1 100
2 011511020 BOLT RIL b 2 M10x20
3 026100010 WASHER Ty 2
4 |A40370100 FLANGE 7250971404 1
5 |052400250 O RING oury 1 525 15 A
6 |011310640 BOLT KIL b 3 M6x40
7 1340670030 NIPPLE TETE 1 G3/8xR3/8
8 |340670280 ELBOW 90 PHTHR I 90TIVE 1 G1/4xR1/4
9 |A40470880 OIL HOSE FALNF—2R 1 GYBLT20 105MPa
10 |A40400020 OIL PIPE FLIINLT 1
11 |052400250 O RING ovury 1 S25 1% A
12 011310640 BOLT FIV B 3 M6x40
13 |A40470770 OIL HOSE AANF=RFZY~F] 1 G348 1650 35MPa
la [340500780 CARTRIDGE ASSY H—r)wPASSY 1
1b |340750210 OIL FILTER BODY FAILTAIVERT 4 1

117



a7y (Uvrgary)
HYDRAULIC(REAR AXLE)

F1G.220

@)Fig.222-(©)
(©):Fig.222-(p)
©):Fig.222-()
(d):Fig.222-(@)
(e):Fig.222-(e)
(P):Fig.223-@)

REES| W R OB B & A B TEAE S Ese R R R %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL 1!% Application |Description| Remarks
1 |A40470780 OIL HOSE BT S ST N B G1/2 L400
2 |A40470800 OIL HOSE AANE=Z AR =F| A G1/2 L550
3 1A40470840 OIL HOSE FANE=Z AR —F| A G1/2 L360
4 |A40470790 OIL HOSE FALWE=ZARY—P] A G1/2 L1440
5 1340015632 CONTROL VALVE ASSY|3> hO—JL/SIF ASSY| 1
5a |340293653 LINK Jry 2 UI56RH R
5b 340293653 PIN JLEZRE> 6 0156324 B
5¢c 340293653 WASHER Tyx 6 J016RAER
5d 340293653 SPLIT PIN A7)y bEY 6 001562 B
6 |011510830 BOLT sy 4 M8x30
7 1026100008 WASHER Tyx 4
8 |A40220010 ARM F—LiXUHhT 1
9 1340671790 ELBOW 90 THEHTHR I GOIIR 3 G1/2xG1/2
10 [340672730 LONG ELBOW 90 FHETA A FINEl 3 G1/2xG1/2
11 [340673110 NIPPLE THTH 1 Ret/2xRc1/2
12 052110180 O RING 27 7
13 |A41110140 NIPPLE TETHE 1 G1/4xR1/2
14 [340015530 VALVE ASSY INVTASSY: Frvy| A
15 340670290 ELBOW 45 THFTHR TABTIVER 1 G1/4xR1/4
16 |A40470830 OIL HOSE AAWE—Z ARV~ K| 1 G1/4 L320
17 |A40400230 OIL PIPE FAIINTT 1
18 |A40400240 OIL PIPE FAIVINTT 1
19 |A40470810 OIL HOSE AAWE=Z A=K 1 G1/2 L4685
20 |A40470820 OIL HOSE FANWE-Z FZAY—F 1 G1/2 L850
21 |A40370090 FLANGE P ki 1
22 1011510835 BOLT KL b 2 M8x35
23 |340670020 NIPPLE FETH L ZAMNL—R 4 G1/2xR1/2
24 340630430 ELBOW 90 a4 hi0TILE 2 G1/2xR1/2
25 |340672850 LONG ELBOW 90 THETRIAYTINEl 2 G1/2xR1/2
26 |A40470860 OIL HOSE FAWFE=ZX A —h| 2 G1/2 L375
27 |A40470870 OIL HOSE FAIWE-R AV —F 2 G1/2 L680
28 |A40460150 OIL HOSE FAIF—Z 1 L9204
29 340692400 Ol HOSE AAIER—2Z 1 L660 1 L 660
30 1398750430 HOSE BAND Fi S AV 4
31 340673410 NIPPLE TETE I F-X 1

118




1Py (Yrusas
Figoeo 7 ¢ )

HYDRAULIC(REAR AXLE)

@):Fig.222-(©)
(b):Fig.222-(b)
(©):Fig.222-(f)
@:Fig.222-@)
(e):Fig.222-(e)
(f):Fig.223-@@)

REEE M B B B S =RAE EIEbew| B | R £
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL Eﬁ Application |Description| Remarks

31 |340673410 NIPPLE TPHTE L F-Z 1

32 |A40460130 OIL HOSE A1 Ik—2X 1 L5007

33 |398750430 HOSE BAND R—RIA R 2

34 |A40020250 MOTOR ATYE—4 1

35 |A40020240 MOTOR AT vE-2% 1 B

86 (011511230 BOLT AL b 8 M12x30 |

37 340673080 NIPPLE THTE Uy b 4 Rel/2xGi/2

38 |340670020 NIPPLE FHTR I ZML=K 4 G1/2xR1/2

39 |A40990220 SEAL KoFyhi—= 4

40 |052400180 O RING oy 4 P18

41 |340672570 HOSE NIPPLE PATH  k=ZZy TN 2 R1/8

42 1399110340 CLAMP ke iz gsl 1

119



2/4WD NIV T LN —

FIG.221

AHEE W B & BB & WK sEs B wneR B | # =
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL g;:; Application |Description| Remarks
1 |A24180041 LEVER FUALLN~-HHI|
2 (011510825 BOLT FIv k 2 M8x25
3 |A40120010 LEVER LIAi—:1%UAhI 1
4 |398511440 BUSH Tyia 2
5 398180880 GRIP F)vs 1 I A A O R I
6 (026100012 WASHER Ty 1
7 (030103225 SPLIT PIN X7y rES 1
8 |A40130010 ROD Oy K 1
9 026100008 WASHER Tyiy 2
10 |030102020 SPLIT PIN 27w pES 2

120



A7Y(H.S.T)
HYDRAULIC(H.S.T)

FIG.222

@)Fig.218-@)
(b):Fig.220-(p)
(©):Fig.220-@)
@:Fig.220-@)
(e):Fig.220-(&)
(P):Fig.220-(0)

B a8 T 5 B & & ﬁ%yﬁfﬁ 2 EESR Y I F =z
Parts No Parts Name ALL ET: Application |Description| Remarks

A21010060 HST HST 1

010311245 BOLT FKIV b 4 M12x45

026100012 WASHER R 4

027100012 SPRING WASHER ATV T Ty x 4

020900012 NUT +v bk 4 M12

A20121420 PLATE PAVEN 1

A20121430 BRACKET P A 1

A99431920 BOLT FIL b 1

011510820 BOLT FIL b 1 M8x20

026100008 WASHER Ty 2

027100008 SPRING WASHER ATV LTIy 1

011511025 BOLT FIL b 2 M10x25

026100010 WASHER Ty 2

340672730 LONG ELBOW 90 PATa 0B TR 1

340671790 ELBOW 90 FETH 90T IHK 1

A41240080 ELBOW 45 45T JLR 2

340673110 NIPPLE TETAH 1

A41460170 HOSE NIPPLE F—RZ v FIL 1

A41240070 ELBOW 45 45T VR 1

A41180010 ELBOW 90 A RQOYYVETIE 1

A41460060 HOSE NIPPLE F—RAZw I 1

A41340240 NIPPLE TETA 1

340670290 ELBOW 45 FHASR 45T IVR 1

052110140 O RING ouryg 1 P14

052110240 O RING oury 1 P24

052110180 O RING oury 6 P18

121




FIG.223

FAINEALY
OIL TANK

=

LRI S ) ENTE N e L I %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL 19% Application |Description; Remarks
1 |A52100300 OIL TANK /B 1
2 |A40610040 AIR BREATHER IF—JF) - 1
3 |025100020 WASHER =Ty 1
4 064700020 PLUG PAAVE v 1
5 |A98410020 OIL GAUGE FANGF =Y L R T T T T
6 064500040 PLUG 757 1
7 1011510820 BOLT FIv b 4 M8x20
8 1026100008 WASHER AR 4
9 |A40460400 Ol HOSE FAIFE—2 1
10 398750420 HOSE BAND R— AN 2

122



PP
FILTER

RiEE| S 8 F S B2 & = % Emss® 8 |6 %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL a/ip Application |Description| Remarks
1 |A40460420 OIL HOSE FAIFE—2R 1
2 |398750420 HOSE BAND Fr=ZAN KN 2
3 |A40050040 SUCTION FILTER Y932 74004% 1
4 1011511020 BOLT FIiv b 2 M10x20
5 |A52250170 BRACKET ISy b7V 1
6 011511020 BOLT KLk 2 M10x20
7 |A40400201 OIL PIPE FAWINLT 1
8 |052400250 O RING oury 1
9 |011310630 BOLT KL b 3 M6x30
10 |A40400220 OIL PIPE FALIWNLT 1
11 {052400250 O RING ovry 1
12 |011310630 BOLT FIL b 3 M6x30
13 |A40460410 OIL HOSE FALIWE—-X 1
14 (398750420 HOSE BAND e VA 2
3a |T46600872 CARTRIDGE ASSY HA—k1) P ASSY 1
3b [340750210 OIL FILTER BODY FANTAINERT 4 1

123



xoUagary
FUEL TANK

FIG.225

REES B R OB B B & & W samEE EEme B | # %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL E.%P Application |Description| Remarks
1 |A52100280 FUEL TANK Ay x»Uay 1
2 |160310013 TANK CAP BrT0F% v T 1
3 160330040 PLATE Qv o7 L—Fk 1
4 160990022 GASKET HRA v b 1
5 1198130012 SPONGE ARY L N O T I D
6 498400020 GAUGE J—= 1
7 1025100020 WASHER =Ty 1
8 |064700020 PLUG PIAVE i1/ 1
9 (011510820 BOLT FKIL B 4 M8x20
10 |026100008 WASHER Tviv 4
11 067200130 HOSE CLIP K—=2Z9 ) v 2
12 |A98160830 HOSE F— 2R 1
13 |A98160760 HOSE F—2R 1
14 067100008 HOSE BAND el SA 2
15 |398750220 BAND NCF 5
16 [399112851 CLAMP 9507 1
17 |385960640 TUBE AN —pbFa—F 1
18 |398750130 BAND NR 2
19 |398750150 BAND AN 8
20 {067200130 HOSE CLIP F=2o )y 1
21 {A98160750 HOSE F—Z 1
22 360700150 FUEL FILTER TJaTNT A 1
23 011510865 BOLT FKIL b 1 M8x65
24 |026100008 WASHER Tud v 1
25 |131646010 CAP FyvS 1
26 067100008 HOSE BAND F=ANLK 1
27 |A98160820 FUEL PIPE Ta—TIIN1YS 1
28 1067200130 HOSE CLIP F—=AoUyTS 2
29 |A98160760 HOSE F— X 1
30 |067100008 HOSE BAND F=ZNF LK R N R N D R
31 |398750220 BAND INPR 5
32 1399110340 CLAMP 7957 1

124



AN s 7“- U —
BATTERY

FIG.226

REES | 3 B B S B & &K SRmE EEESR Y | # %
e
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL AP| Application |Description| Remarks
1 389510740 BATTERY Ny F7l— 1
2 |A48150090 BATTERY COVER Ny FU—H— 1
3 [389320231 BATTERY ROD NyFl)—0Ov K 2
4 1022400006 NUT Fv b 2 M6
5 |385650780 BATTERY CABLE NyFU—==FL ) 1
6 (385650830 BATTERY CABLE NyFV—=4—=F (=) 1

125




3
VIEW"A"

FoEN &
WIRING

FIG.227

L ]

Ha

|

! | - =
g

O

P B ——n
e 3 Obwm_g_@ i =t
= B "_ ‘ \ B =R Lo f ?
C Sy 47 |
° 2 1
REES| 2B &4 F B B & & #H -l EEESE|® S\ F £
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL % Application |Description| Remarks

1 |A46500141 WIRE HERNESS TA¥N—% 2R 1

2 |A46510270 EARTH 7— 2R 1

3 |385230280 RELAY JL— 1

4 |385870890 CONTROLLER a2 hOa—3 D QGC 1

5 |398750220 BAND R 6

6 [399110340 CLAMP 9507 1

7 026100006 WASHER Toiw 2

8 |027100006 SPRING WASHER AFTIUTTv o w 2

9 020900006 NUT F b 2 M6

10 011510816 BOLT Kbk 1 M8x16

11 026100008 WASHER Tuix 1

12399111040 CLAMP 9507 1

13 398750130 REPEAT JE—hk 1

126



0w s E & # PO =
Parts No Parts Name ALL Application
A20310060 CHANGE MARK AVYIYIRyYYan| A
A90110100 NAME PLATE F—LTL—} 1
390101290 NAME PLATE F—LTL=pi8v=4] 1
490662050 MARK Fa-xdPv—9 1
390196030 CAUTION PLATE REVEVY IS S VU EL IR
390196090 CAUTION PLATE aA-¥ars/b—piv73|] 2
390196100 CAUTION PLATE EEV L IV 5 - B |
390196110 CAUTION PLATE A-Y3rFb-b i EHA] A
390196940 CAUTION PLATE a—-a3rFL—» 1
390196280 CAUTION PLATE a—-3>7L—F 1
390196040 CAUTION PLATE VYYD N Loz VI
A90610260 CAUTION PLATE a—-ar7rL—F 1
A90390441 MARK IT—Y 1
390230180 MARK Xayaivvvw—49 1
390173660 MARK AT TIN 1
A90110160 MARK SINGST—5 1
A90110170 MARK AL A e 4ty 1
490320230 NAME PLATE F=LTL—} 1
A90360240 MARK DS9FITIN 1
A90390410 LABEL SN LA INER 1
A90390430 LABEL SR HETF 1
A90330040 MARK TRV TIN 1
A90210371 ID PLATE D7 L—k 1
AB0390420 LABEL SN FIL R 1
A90130260 MARK ¥21—1v—7%:8G280| 2
AS0390450 LABEL SN AL 1
490992230 CAUTION PLATE a—arFL—h 1
490992480 CAUTION PLATE a—-¥arFL—h 1







F—=TkRA—=Ib, O—5
GAUGE WHEEL AND ROLLER

FI1G.301

RHES| M & &F 5 I R R - EEBIESR ® |6 %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL Eﬁ Application |Description| Remarks
1 |642170520 BRACKET 735y b (BEFY) 1
2 642170530 BRACKET T35y b (2F) 1
3 652150240 ROLLER o-3 1
4 |698510060 BUSH Ty a(2) 2
5 (026100020 WASHER Ty 2l
8 650150270 REAR SHAFT ayuvy 1
7 1027100008 SPRING WASHER AU T Ty v 1
8 (011510812 BOLT RIv b 1 M8x12
9 |060619004 GREASE NIPPLE GYRZ S 1
10 010311025 BOLT KWK oAl M10x25
11 027100010 SPRING WASHER APV T T 4
12 (020900010 NUT Fv bk 4 M10
13 1638510980 STAY €U A5F— 2
14 |652300991 SHAFT P¥I N (E2U) 2
15 |699230311 COLLAR |ErUhT— I I e e
16 (851103020 BUSH Ty 4
17 036100030 CLIP Y- UyF 2
18 |661310675 GREASE NIPPLE GURZy SN 2
19 |652050050 ROLLER w0 2
20 |698510060 BUSH Tvia@) a L
21 |026100020 WASHER Ty 4
22 1699400120 BOLT FIL b 2
23 027100014 SPRING WASHER ATV T Ty 2
24 020800014 NUT Fv b 2 M14
25 |661310675 GREASE NIPPLE FIR=Zy 7 22 I T R I D T
26 652300971 REAR STAY aAvYAF—4FU A
27 |652300981 REAR STAY aATYLRF—3F 1
28 (652050050 ROLLER ErU 2
29 (698510060 BUSH Tvia@) 4
30 1026100020 WASHER Tviw 4
31 1699230301 COLLAR ho— 2
32 1030105045 PIN TUEs 2
33 (661310675 GREASE NIPPLE FUYR= T 2
34 (031311050 PIN TEATYXED 4
35 (031109017 SNAP PIN ZFyTEL 4




F—TkRA =, O—5
GAUGE WHEEL AND ROLLER

Bt SR B R %

RHES S OB B S B & & = e e g
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL ;}EP Application |Description| Remarks
36 652260650 LIMIT ROLLER STAY |V 3¥YbbA-F—AF~| 2
37 |652030500 ROLLER FoFAxvN7O0-5| 2
38 |650150240 PIN F=T)E 2
39 (026100012 WASHER Ty 4
40 {030104025 PIN TJUrE 2
41 011511020 BOLT Ik 4 M10x20
42 1652110210 REAR ROLLER yyo—3 1
43 699230390 COLLAR HS5— 2
44 814106004 BEARING N7 YT 2
45 1638103230 COVER Ry HN— 2
46 650150310 SHAFT w7 b (O—3) 1
47 (027100016 SPRING WASHER b & 2) DLy Ay BRI 4
48 |020900016 NUT Fu b 6 M16
49 (026100016 WASHER Jyy 4
50 |654150180 BAR VL 1
51 |011510825 BOLT A b 4 M8x25
52 654150170 BAR J1JR 1
53 1011510825 BOLT R b 4 M8x25

131




REgs |3 & & = M a & B ﬁ%f}?” EEES®IE <~ E
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL E_?E Application |Description| Remarks

1 1642501560 FRONT LINK Jrowx 2
2 842250170 PIN B (R1) 2
3 1698210040 SPRING AFYT 2
4 1026100012 WASHER Tyy 2
5 1030104025 PIN JUEL 2
6 1697460010 SNAP RING AFwFTULT 2
7 1642250300 PIN g 2
8 1026100012 WASHER AR 2
030104025 PIN 7IE 2
642501550 REAR LINK om0 2
699610210 PIN TaATIEFE 2

12 1026100016 WASHER Ty 2
13 1030104025 SPLIT PIN A7y hES 2
14 |512250830 PIN TEITIXEL 4
15 1031109020 SNAP PIN AFvTEL 4
16 642501370 CHAIN Fr—r 2
17 026100014 WASHER 7y 2
18 |030104032 SPLIT PIN A7y hEL 2
19 |370900990 PIN (= 2
20 |498510940 BUSH Fvya 4

132



A5 3 & & & B & & ﬁ%.g‘,ﬁ'ﬁ = EESEB I HE %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL E% Application |Description] Remarks
1 1630251330 COVER L HiIi—kFY 1
2 |630251340 COVER R AT 1
3 |026100006 WASHER Tviy 2
4 027100006 SPRING WASHER RFVT Ty s 2
5 010310620 BOLT RIL b 2 M6x20
6 |020100006 NUT F vk 2 M8
7 1026100008 WASHER R 1
8 |027100008 SPRING WASHER ATV LT Ty x 1
9 1020900008 NUT FU s 1
10 |638150870 COVER HIN— 1
11 010311025 BOLT RV b 3 M10x25
12 027100010 SPRING WASHER AFUTIv % 4
13 1020900010 NUT F v b 4
14 642200010 COVER HIN—F a1 1
15 027100010 SPRING WASHER  RFU 5Ty 4 1
16 (211850100 NUT Fv b 1
17 1698210030 SPRING ATV T 1
18 [842170500 FRONT PLATE L PA=PR AVEERN - £V
19 (642170510 FRONT PLATE R 70 L—F3FE 4
20 026100005 WASHER Ty 7
21 |027100005 SPRING WASHER b S A1 s Ay BT 7
22 |105350516 BOLT FIL b 7

133




7 K7
DRIVING

FIG.304

AHES M OB B S ERERENE sRas ZErsR|E 4|6 %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL %7“5 Application [Description] Remarks
1 1697600370 UNIVERSAL JOINT  |2=/8—Ha¥a31 b 1
2 (031310845 PIN TARTYXRE 2 ¢ 8x45
3 026100008 WASHER Twiw 2
4 1030102018 PIN JUEs 2
5 1610460420 BEVEL CASE ANJV o — R 1
8 610560790 BEVEL CASE STAY  |AANF—ZAF—E4U| 1
7 810560800 STAY AF— (AR - A3 %) 1
8 011511220 BOLT i b 4 M12x20
9 011511230 BOLT FIL b 4 M12x30
10 025100012 WASHER JAYEYHR 2
11 [010311214 BOLT FIL b 2 M12x14
12 |613270370 PINION SHAFT [t P4 1
13 040106205 BEARING ~NT 1) 24 (6205) 1
14 1040109149 BALL BEARING K=Y L FRSH2)| 1
15 1699280030 SHIM 0.2 41 (0.2) 1
16 1699280040 SHIM 0.3 52 (0.3) 1
17 1613310200 BEVEL GEAR 18R] FIANFT~] 1
18 1036500052 CLIP RFuTYY 1
19 1050309029 OIL SEAL FAIT—I(1) 2
20 613270380 SHAFT YT b (ARLFY-) 1
21 036500052 CLIP AFvTYY 2
22 1040106205 BEARING N7 )2 5 (6205) 2
23 [813310210 BEVEL GEAR TR S AN EY = 1
24 1040109034 BEARING A7 7(62/32) 1
25 1699280070 SHIM 0.2 2502 3
26 699280080 SHIM 0.3 < 40.3 2
27 052410800 OIL RING F—=Jyr g 1
28 610600240 BEVEL CASE COVER |[N~NJL4— X H/8— 1
29 1011510814 BOLT FIL b 4 M8x14

134



TR
DRIVING

FIG.305

27 A34—
% =3

26— &

REES B & F B I sams EEESEEIE TR %
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL ﬁ Application |Descripion| Remarks

630110770 CENTER PULLY T H—F—1J(35K)| 1

034109091 KEY Zr¥—%— 1

036100025 cupP AFw T 1

050109018 OIL SEAL LIS —Ib 1

036500052 CLIP AFv TG 2 i

040106205 BEARING AT ) 2 (6205) 2

050109019 OIL SEAL FALINS =i 1

610210640 HOLDER G~ (F=-t4-) 1

699280050 SHIM Yh (FRE-t4-T-) 2

899680030 PIPE IIRFUyasi7=30)| 1

699280020 SHIM FagtaLAh 1

060639002 GREASE NIPPLE GYRZITI 1

630110780 SIDE PULLEY 4 RT=JedYUE4K)| 2

050109018 OIL SEAL FAI = 2

040108205 BEARING NT U 7 (6205) 4

613460490 SHAFT YT h (hya-e5U) 2

034109090 KEY 7ot —F%— 2

036500052 cLp AFvFTULT 4

050109019 OIL SEAL FAIN = 2

610210650 HOLDER FNE— (F-UE4Y) 2

610160540 HOLDER RIVERF 398 2

699280060 SHIM Db (S=URILE-) 2

011511225 BOLT IV b 8 M12x25

699340050 WASHER Ty 2

027100016 SPRING WASHER ATYTT9 v 2

020900016 NUT A 2 M16

060610000 GREASE NIPPLE FYR=ZvFi 2

632200420 TENSION ARM Foiarr—L 1

632260260 TENSION PULLY Fryarr-yarrt| 1

040109138 BEARING N7 1) (62032C3U43)| 2

638112140 COVER HN— (Fra) 1

036100017 CLIP AFy T 2

699280010 SHIM A 2

060632003 GREASE NIPPLE TYRZ v 7 WWABTE)| 1

699280090 SEAL =l (RXTYLTY A

135



FoRY
DRIVING

OO-=-2N
O~NOO —

Y
o
v
—_ -

N

AN

)
—

N NN N
OO

(ST I AN

RHES | ® & F H & B W% ﬁ%{fﬁ EBEES®H |2 |6 z
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL E% Application |Description| Remarks

36 (010311270 BOLT Kb b 1 M12x70

37 |398510420 BUSH Tvva 2

38 (699210040 SPACER AN=H (Fa) 1

39 (026100012 WASHER Ty 1

40 027100012 SPRING WASHER _ [ZTU>TT v % | 1}

41 |020900012 NUT FU bk 1 M12

42 |060610000 GREASE NIPPLE FURZ v FI(WA ~675)| 1

43 1698220060 TENSION SPRING FryarAFULTg| A

44 1080109127 BELT 1187 I FAIb b 1

45 1699400050 SCREW bPARY 1]

46 (011511220 BOLT Fib b 4

136



BHES 8 & & B % % & W = e §a@m%#§@#ﬁ =

KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL RP| Application |Description| Remarks
1 (645310330 CUTTER By = 3
2 (652220340 BOSS R (RFSA2) 3
3 |036100022 CLIP AFwFILT 3
4 1645370010 CUTTER BCSS DY ERIIXT 3
5 1699210050 PLATE Ay E—FHT 6
6 638112130 COVER HIN— (B B) 3
7 1699400040 BOLT RIL b 3

137




AALIN
ARK

FIG.307

RAEES| B & F F &3 om B W - EEDSE|® & %
£
KeyNo Parts No Parts Name ALL RP| Application |Descripton| Remarks
1 1690360290 CAUTION PLATE A=-ar7L—h 2
2 1690260610 GUIDE MARK TrFA=I—=Y 1
3 690360370 NAME PLATE F=LTlL—1 1

138



z H
o\
=
k’




B &S AR5 |
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

B o F 5 HES RbES B & F 5 E&ES AHES B & F 5 R&ES |AHES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.
010109235 101 22 023100008 108 3 110367660 101 26
010109264 106 23 023100010 103 10 110566080 103 27
010109341 104 25 024600010 103 24 110666080 103 21
010109406 104 6 025100008 108 26 110666210 103 20
010109667 104 12 025100012 101 24 110707950 101 21
010110625 108 11 025100016 108 24 110756140 101 32
010110630 106 16 026109017 107 9 110996820 101 20
010310865 106 28 026200010 106 7 111011170 102 1
010311035 107 37 027100004 108 15 111136480 102 16
010411212 101 23 027100010 107 38 111136490 102 17
010700865 104 13 030300414 106 5 11114741 102 15
010800820 107 50 030300816 104 4 111147501 102 15
010800820 108 4 030309005 101 16 111217600 103 19
011100408 103 28 030500612 101 13 111996410 103 18
011310612 101 34 030500612 104 7 115017541 104 14
011310612 105 10 030500616 101 14 115026251 104 18
011310612 107 13 030501025 101 15 115107960 104 15
011310612 107 16 031100004 106 10 115176140 104 20
011310614 106 22 034100508 104 3 115256580 104 1
011310616 101 40 034100508 105 3 115276200 104 2
011310620 103 33 036500028 104 17 115326220 104 16
011310625 113 4 036800005 106 20 115357380 104 23
011310630 107 33 036800008 106 6 115376040 104 24
011310635 103 8 036800010 107 8 115397790 104 26
011310635 107 27 040106203 101 10 120016050 105 2
011310640 103 30 040156304 105 6 120026350 105 1
011310645 106 26 042309013 101 12 120036930 103 1
011310655 107 30 052100400 103 26 120076070 105 9
011310660 103 29 052109076 103 16 120116180 101 36
011310660 106 14 052109076 107 10 120166350 102 6
011310680 106 25 052109078 101 39 120176360 102 7
011510820 101 27 052109108 106 19 120186080 102 10
011510820 102 19 052109110 106 13 120216041 102 13
011510820 102 21 052109113 101 33 120216041 103 3
011510820 107 35 052300600 106 9 120226070 102 11
011510820 107 41 064100045 101 11 120316281 103 6
012109044 103 9 064210010 102 5 120356131 103 2
012110625 102 20 064210015 101 2 120406050 102 12
012110625 13 3 064210018 102 2 120406070 102 8
012110635 101 18 064210025 101 3 120456250 101 37
012110660 101 19 064210025 102 4 120736081 105 4
012110820 101 17 064210030 102 3 120996140 103 15
015300614 107 21 064210040 101 4 125046630 106 4
015600406 103 22 064500030 107 20 125116141 106 18
020100004 108 16 067100015 101 44 125156170 106 12
020109076 103 5 067100022 107 43 125256120 105 7
020109120 104 21 068116250 101 29B 125416090 106 15
020109160 111 22 068209138 101 43 125976100 106 21
020900010 107 39 080109061 107 23 130506140 101 41
023100006 106 17 110107552 101 1 130996130 101 42
023100006 107 31 110136400 102 14 131017811 108 1
023100006 108 12 110156171 104 5 131017811 109 1
023100006 113 5 110156181 104 8 131136350 108 25
023100008 106 29 110156191 104 9 131246010 109 11

140




ahmnE S IRHRS|
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

B oM E 5 NES RHMES B R EF S5 |NES RLES ¥ & F 5 | NES RHES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.

131246170 109 13 185046320 112 1 198466020 101 6
131296255 109 12 185086551 101 28 198466030 101 7
131406360 108 5 185086551 111 1 198486770 101 29A
131406360 110 1 185206084 108 23 198486780 103 14
131416170 110 8 185246060 103 11 198486840 101 41A
131426200 108 20 185366190 108 13 198517090 101 45
131426230 110 3 185376140 108 14 198517222 101 9
131426310 108 2 185416480 112 14 198517224 101 9
131437360 110 4 185416490 111 18 198517227 101 9
131446006 110 2 185416500 111 19 198517252 104 22
131446074 110 5 185426210 112 5 168517256 104 22
131446075 110 6 185426220 112 11 198517259 104 22
131446076 110 7 185436180 112 3 198517260 104 19
131446077 110 9 185446269 112 2 198586050 104 10
131507601 108 7 185446270 112 4 198586054 104 10
131507611 108 8 185446271 112 6 198586057 104 10
131507621 108 9 185446272 112 7 198636160 106 3
131606291 108 6 185446273 112 8 198636170 101 25
135566510 103 32 185446274 112 9 198736050 101 29
135616400 113 1 185446275 112 10 199106021 108 10
135996590 103 31 185446276 112 15 199116370 107 44
135996590 113 2 185446277 112 13 199216230 105 5
140036220 101 38 185446278 112 12 199236540 107 7
140116140 107 4 185727000 107 40 199266180 107 1
140166140 107 3 185736330 111 23 199266200 104 11
140406310 107 12 185816340 111 5 199280300 103 17
140517020 101 31 185846468 111 2 199286340 107 5
140546020 101 30 185846610 111 3 199486220 103 4
140606941 103 12 185846611 111 14 199566651 105 8
140986530 107 11 185846612 111 13 385720011 107 45
140996260 103 13 185846613 111 16 385720360 107 25
140996270 103 28 185846614 111 11 398210070 106 24
145017790 107 17 185846615 111 4 * 109 2
145146320 107 18 185846616 111 6 * 109 3
145206220 107 46 185846617 111 7 * 109 4
145216730 107 29 185846618 111 8 * 109 5
145226450 107 49 185846619 111 17 ¥ 109 6
145306520 107 32 185846620 111 21 * 109 7
145336620 107 22 185846621 111 9 * 109 8
145386910 107 24 185866391 111 10 * 109 9
145536051 107 42 185866400 111 15 # 109 10
145996051 107 48 185866411 111 12 * 109 14
145996670 107 26 185886070 111 20 * 109 15
145996681 107 19 185976510 107 34 * 109 16
145996710 107 47 195816540 102 18 * 109 1A
165026120 107 2 198216700 102 9 * 110 10
165106520 106 1 198216720 107 6

165166510 107 14 198216821 107 28

165206700 106 27 198217170 103 7

165296132 101 8 198217220 106 11

165996540 107 15 198217500 106 8

165996550 106 2 198416320 101 35

165996610 106 30 198436010 103 25

185046320 107 36 198466010 101 5

141






BhamE SRS
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

B ow EF 5 MES RuES & = #F 5 M&Es RuEs| H & & 5 MES RHES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.
010101230 206 32 011510820 207 3 020910010 204 5
010110616 211 15 011510820 210 16 020910010 204 10
010130825 208 3 011510820 211 3 020910010 204 12
010160820 201 4 011510820 218 26 020910010 204 18
010310830 209 13 011510820 222 9 021000012 207 19
010310830 209 25 011510820 223 7 021300006 211 17
010310850 201 11 011510820 225 9 021300008 213 11
010310850 209 42 011510825 221 2 021500008 202 9
010310855 209 28 011510830 220 6 022300006 218 39
010310855 217 4 011510835 217 13 022300008 209 15
010310860 211 20 011510835 220 22 022300008 209 27
010310860 218 22 011510850 209 53 022300008 209 30
010311045 204 2 011510865 225 23 022300008 209 36
010311045 204 7 011511020 208 8 022300008 209 44
010311050 215 11 011511020 210 13 022300008 209 47
010311235 205 12 011511020 210 21 022300008 218 23
010311245 222 2 011511020 219 2 022400006 226 4
010311265 217 22 011511020 224 4 022400010 215 12
010331040 211 5 011511020 224 6 023100008 201 10
010411435 204 15 011511025 208 29 023100008 204 21
010700630 218 2 011511025 210 24 025100020 223 3
010700630 218 43 011511025 222 12 025100020 225 7
010701040 206 34 011511030 201 7 026100004 212 16
010709085 218 18 011511035 207 2 026100006 211 16
010800616 203 11 011511050 206 13 026100006 227 7
010800816 202 8 011511050 210 4 026100008 208 35
010800825 204 22 011511225 205 3 026100008 209 14
010809001 213 4 011511225 208 47 026100008 209 26
010809001 214 2 011511230 220 36 026100008 209 29
010809003 212 4 011611020 218 9 026100008 209 33
010809003 213 8 011611020 218 17 026100008 209 43
010809004 214 19 012110625 218 38 026100008 209 46
010809007 214 15 015100514 207 30 026100008 211 4
010810820 208 15 015150412 212 15 026100008 211 21
010810820 208 42 020100004 212 17 026100008 213 10
011150610 203 18 020109125 209 19 026100008 217 5
011310616 212 6 020109125 209 39 026100008 218 27
011310616 214 7 020109204 215 28 026100008 220 7
011310630 224 9 020600016 208 10 026100008 221 9
011310630 224 12 020700010 208 39 026100008 222 10
011310640 219 6 020800014 208 20 026100008 223 8
011310640 219 12 020900006 227 9 026100008 225 10
011510812 218 34 020900008 209 17 026100008 225 24
011510816 201 2 020900008 209 38 026100008 227 11
011510816 202 4 020900008 209 55 026100010 207 28
011510816 202 6 020900008 217 7 026100010 211 6
011510816 203 21 020900010 205 5 026100010 215 21
011510816 203 23 020900010 206 35 026100010 219 3
011510816 209 24 020900010 207 26 026100010 222 13
011510816 210 17 020900010 211 8 026100012 207 21
011510816 210 19 020900012 205 14 026100012 221 6
011510816 216 12 020900012 217 24 026100012 222 3
011510816 227 10 020900012 222 5 026100014 208 33
011510820 204 24 020910008 21 23 026100016 215 7

144




BB B SRS
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

H R & 5 MES RHES| B & & 5 REs REES| B & & 5 RES RHES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.
026100020 208 23 036100015 209 4 160330040 225 3
026109011 209 23 036100015 215 16 160990022 225 4
026109013 210 14 036100020 207 15 198130012 225 5
026109071 214 8 036100020 208 24 198516390 218 24
026109106 212 3 036100022 209 9 310100980 203 1
026109106 213 7 036100025 206 6 310110190 203 12
026160008 201 5 036100025 207 7 310120270 203 13
026200008 203 24 036100035 206 27 310560050 203 10
026200010 204 3 036500042 207 12 314500880 202 1
026200010 204 8 036500047 206 7 314601460 202 7
027100005 207 31 036800005 207 34 314990013 201 3
027100006 227 8 036800015 210 7 324170070 210 8
027100008 208 4 040106005 206 5 334011180 218 8
027100008 211 22 040109122 208 17 334380050 218 16
027100008 217 6 040146000 209 48 334650570 207 9
027100008 222 11 040146904 207 14 334800360 209 16
027100010 204 4 050301145 206 21 334800360 209 37
027100010 204 9 052109124 217 19 334800420 209 20
027100010 204 13 052110120 218 15 334800420 209 40
027100010 204 19 052110140 222 24 334800690 206 17
027100010 205 6 052110180 220 12 334800710 206 18
027100012 205 13 052110180 222 26 340015530 220 14
027100012 206 31 052110240 222 25 340015632 220 5
027100012 207 20 052310350 206 25 340050190 219 1
027100012 215 27 052400180 220 40 340293653 220 5a
027100012 217 23 052400250 219 5 340293653 220 5b
027100012 222 4 052400250 219 11 340293653 220 5¢c
027100014 204 16 052400250 224 8 340293653 220 5d
027100016 208 9 052400250 224 11 340630430 220 24
027100024 216 16 060609004 206 29 340670020 217 8
030102020 221 10 060609004 208 11 340670020 220 23
030102516 208 36 060610000 206 19 340670020 220 38
030102516 209 34 060610000 208 32 340670030 217 9
030103220 206 28 060610000 208 48 340670030 219 7
030103220 215 13 060610000 210 3 340670170 218 46
030103220 215 22 060610000 216 2 340670280 218 35
030103225 221 7 060640000 218 36 340670280 218 47
030103232 215 8 064400030 217 16 340670280 219 8
030104040 216 5 064500040 223 6 340670290 218 52
030104040 216 14 064700020 223 4 340670290 220 15
030300425 210 11 064700020 225 8 340670290 222 23
030300636 209 12 067100008 225 14 340670640 218 4
030300640 209 58 067100008 225 26 340671680 218 44
030300840 215 4 067100008 225 30 340671790 220 9
030301040 216 8 067100043 203 7 340671790 222 15
030303540 209 59 067100043 203 9 340671950 218 45
031109020 216 19 067100062 202 11 340672570 220 41
031310820 203 16 067100062 202 13 340672730 220 10
031310825 209 32 067200115 203 15 340672730 222 14
031310855 216 18 067200130 225 11 340672850 220 25
031311020 215 20 067200130 225 20 340672920 218 28
036100010 209 49 067200130 225 28 340673080 220 37
036100015 207 11 131646010 225 25 340673110 220 11
036100015 208 34 160310013 225 2 340673110 222 17

145



ZhmE S IRR5]
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

I HEE REES & @ F 5 RES RUES # @ F 5 H&S |RHES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.
340673410 220 31 398510340 206 20 490992480 228 28
340692400 220 29 398510360 209 7 498110820 205 4
344952710 218 31 398510520 210 2 498110820 208 38
344952800 218 51 398510840 205 7 498180280 207 29
355111970 213 9 398510840 209 10 498190230 210 23
360700150 225 22 398511190 207 10 498221171 208 43
360771170 203 14 398511440 216 10 498221171 215 24
385201410 215 25 398511440 221 4 498221610 207 24
385201641 212 18 398512110 209 22 498400020 225 6
385202000 212 21 398560320 206 23 762872801 214 17
385230280 227 3 398560330 206 24 A10160060 203 6
385350280 212 22 398750120 215 19 A10160071 203 8
385650780 226 5 398750130 208 45 A10170060 203 19
385650830 226 6 398750130 225 18 A10250150 203 4
385710060 212 19 398750130 227 13 A10270051 203 20
385870890 227 4 398750150 208 41 A10270071 203 22
385960640 210 25 398750150 225 19 A10410061 204 1
385960640 225 17 398750220 225 15 A10410071 204 6
389320231 226 3 398750220 225 31 A10410091 204 14
389510740 226 1 398750220 227 5 A14010031 201 1
390101290 228 3 398750420 223 10 A14250010 201 8
390173660 228 15 398750420 224 2 A14430010 204 20
390196030 228 5 398750420 224 14 A14520010 202 3
390196040 228 11 398750430 220 30 A14560060 202 10
390196020 228 6 398750430 220 33 A14560070 202 12
390196100 228 7 399101910 217 12 A14600171 202 5
300196110 228 8 399101910 218 25 A14610110 201 6
390196280 228 10 399110340 204 25 A20100491 205 1
390196940 228 9 399110340 225 32 A20121420 222 6
390230180 228 14 399110340 227 6 A20121430 222 7
398113760 212 2 399111040 227 12 A20360020 205 2
398113760 213 6 399111960 203 17 A21010060 222 1
398114451 207 35 399112120 204 23 A21100120 209 21
398115510 207 13 399112851 203 25 A21100131 209 50
398117790 215 2 390112851 225 16 A21150100 209 57
398118230 204 17 399113400 218 37 A21150110 209 11
398118880 209 1 399113620 215 23 A21250040 209 41
398119670 203 2 399113620 218 53 A22080080 208 46
398110972 202 2 399211550 207 16 A22210300 206 4
398120790 204 11 399235640 208 18 A22600370 208 21
398180640 207 23 399340060 207 27 A22650260 208 14
398180880 221 5 399340060 211 7 A24100590 215 14
398181090 208 37 399431120 208 19 A24100601 208 30
398181770 212 11 399600080 218 33 A24100611 207 22
398210290 209 56 399600140 218 32 A24100630 207 25
398213420 210 9 399760120 208 16 A24180041 221 1
398340540 209 2 408330011 201 9 A24350101 208 28
398480640 218 3 422300080 207 6 A28400071 215 3
398510150 209 51 422530011 209 52 A28520020 215 17
398510170 205 8 430210110 208 13 A28750040 215 6
398510260 208 22 485450010 212 20 A30100081 206 1
398510310 205 9 490320230 228 18 A30510060 206 3
398510310 207 32 490662050 228 4 A30510070 206 12
398510310 208 31 490992230 228 27 A34100040 207 5

146




ahmE = IR5E5|
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

B oa & 5 HES RHES B & & 5 RES RbEsS 8 & & 5 &S RHES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.

A34110020 207 4 A40470840 220 3 A55500280 210 5

A34310010 207 17 A40470850 217 15 A55520050 210 18
A34310042 207 1 A40470860 220 26 A55600071 210 22
A34320010 207 18 A40470870 220 27 A55710020 214 13
A34400131 207 8 A40470880 218 6 A55760320 214 9

A34450341 206 14 A40470880 219 9 A55760330 214 10
A34450361 206 15 A40470890 218 40 A55760340 214 11
A34800050 206 16 A40470900 218 7 A55760350 214 12
A36000140 206 33 A40520030 218 42 A55780200 214 14
A36000140 215 26 A40520040 218 21 A58100270 215 1

A36210060 206 30 A40610040 223 2 A58100291 209 6

A40010240 218 41 A40990220 220 39 A58100310 209 3

A40020220 217 20 A41110140 220 13 A58250190 210 1

A40020230 217 21 A41180010 222 20 AB8150040 205 11
A40020240 220 34 A41210030 218 29 A72110450 216 9

A40020250 220 35 A41240070 222 19 A76140060 216 7

A40050040 224 3 A41240080 222 16 A76260030 216 6

A40120010 221 3 A41320280 218 5 A90110100 228 2

A40130010 221 8 A41340240 222 22 A90110160 228 16
A40150090 218 1 A41410090 217 17 A90110170 228 17
A40220010 220 8 A41410100 217 18 A90130260 228 25
A40370080 217 3 A41460060 222 21 A90210371 228 23
A40370090 220 21 A41460170 222 18 A90310060 228 1

A40370100 219 4 A41480020 217 14 A90330040 228 22
A40400020 219 10 A44100641 216 3 A90360240 228 19
A40400150 218 10 A44420060 216 13 A903920410 228 20
A40400160 218 11 A46200250 208 44 A90390420 228 24
A40400170 218 12 A46500141 227 1 A90390430 228 21
A40400180 218 13 A48510270 227 2 A90390441 228 13
A40400190 218 14 A48100210 211 19 A90390450 228 26
A40400201 224 7 A48150090 226 2 A90610260 228 12
A40400220 224 10 A50100021 211 1 A98010030 209 31
A40400230 217 1 A50130020 211 2 A98110160 212 7

A40400230 220 17 A50130050 211 18 A98120650 208 40
A40400240 217 2 A50250170 214 1 A98120670 212 12
A40400240 220 18 A50250191 213 5 A88120680 212 13
A40400250 217 10 A50250210 213 1 A98120690 213 3

A40400260 217 11 A50250230 213 2 A98120710 218 19
A40460130 220 32 A50300111 212 5 A98120720 218 20
A40460150 220 28 A50310390 212 9 A98130270 211 13
A40460400 223 9 A50310401 212 1 A98130280 214 26
A40460410 224 13 A50400010 211 14 A98130290 214 27
A40460420 224 1 A50710301 212 14 A98130300 212 8

A40470730 218 49 A52100280 225 1 A88130310 203 3

A40470740 218 50 A52100300 223 1 AB8130320 211 2

A40470750 218 48 A52250170 224 5 A98130330 211 10
A40470760 218 30 A55200260 214 16 A98130340 211 11
A40470770 219 13 A55200281 214 3 A98130350 211 12
A40470780 220 1 A55200301 214 4 A98130360 214 20
A40470790 220 4 A55200321 214 5 A98130370 214 21
A40470800 220 2 A55200341 214 6 A9B8130380 214 22
A40470810 220 19 A55310060 214 18 A98130390 214 23
A40470820 220 20 A55310081 210 20 A98130400 214 24
A40470830 220 16 A55400040 210 15 A98133690 214 25

147



R = IR
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

B E S HES RbES & & & 5 HES REES & m F 5 R&ES RbiEs
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Paris No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.
A98160750 225 21
A98160760 225 13
A98160760 225 29
A98160820 225 27
A98160830 225 12
A98220220 208 25
A98220550 215 5
A98220561 216 17
A98221030 208 26
A98230790 208 27
A98230800 207 33
A98230810 215 9
A98230820 215 10
A98230830 210 10
A98260310 216 1
A98330160 212 10
A98340010 206 22
A98340020 209 8
A98410020 223 5
A98510630 206 2
AD8530100 206 8
A98560320 206 9
A98560330 206 10
A98611370 208 1
A98611380 208 5
A98660230 208 12
A99210630 208 2
A99230200 209 5
A99230200 215 15
A99230230 210 6
A99230550 216 4
A99231420 209 35
A99240410 206 26
A99240730 208 6
A99320030 209 18
A99430540 209 54
A99431920 222 8
A99431931 209 45
A99460080 206 11
A99480130 203 5
A99520010 208 7
A99560391 216 11
A99570140 215 18
A99580110 210 12
A99610760 216 15

148







EbanE SRS
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

HowmE S HES REES B & & 5 RES RMES o & F 5 HES RUES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No, Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.
010310620 303 3] 030105045 301 32 630251330 303 1
010311025 301 10 031109017 301 35 630251340 303 2
010311025 303 11 031109020 302 15 632200420 305 28
010311214 304 1 031310845 304 2 632260260 305 29
010311270 305 36 031311050 301 34 638103230 301 45
011510812 301 8 034109090 305 17 638112130 306 6
011510814 304 29 034109091 305 2 638112140 305 31
011510825 301 51 036100017 305 32 638150870 303 10
011510825 301 53 036100022 306 3 638510980 301 13
011511020 301 41 036100025 305 3 642170500 303 18
011511220 304 8 036100030 301 17 642170510 303 19
011511220 305 46 036500052 304 18 642170520 301 1
011511225 305 23 036500052 304 21 642170530 301 2
011511230 304 9 036500052 305 5 642200010 303 14
020100006 303 6 036500052 305 18 642250170 302 2
020900008 303 9 040106205 304 13 642250300 302 7
020900010 301 12 040106205 304 22 642501370 302 16
020900010 303 13 040106205 305 6 642501550 302 10
020900012 305 41 040106205 305 15 642501560 302 1
020900014 301 24 040109034 304 24 645310330 306 1
020900016 301 48 0401098138 305 30 645370010 306 4
020900016 305 26 040109149 304 14 650150240 301 38
025100012 304 10 050109018 305 4 650150270 301 6
026100005 303 20 050109018 305 14 650150310 301 46
026100006 303 3 050109019 305 7 652030500 301 37
026100008 303 7 050109019 305 19 652050050 301 19
026100008 304 3 050309029 304 19 652050050 301 28
026100012 301 39 052410800 304 27 652110210 301 42
026100012 302 4 060610000 305 27 652150240 301 3
026100012 302 8 060610000 305 42 652220340 306 2
026100012 305 39 060619004 301 9 652260650 301 36
026100014 302 17 060639002 305 12 652300971 301 26
026100016 301 49 060639003 305 34 652300981 301 27
026100016 302 12 080109127 305 44 652300991 301 14
026100020 301 5 1056350516 303 22 654150170 301 52
026100020 301 21 211850100 303 16 654150180 301 50
026100020 301 30 370900990 302 19 661310675 301 18
027100005 303 21 398510420 305 37 661310675 301 25
027100006 303 4 498510940 302 20 661310675 301 33
027100008 301 7 512250830 302 14 690260610 307 2
027100008 303 8 610160540 305 21 690360290 307 1
027100010 301 11 610210640 305 8 690360370 307 3
027100010 308 12 610210650 305 20 697460010 302 6
027100010 303 15 610460420 304 5 697600370 304 1
027100012 305 40 610560790 304 6 698210030 303 17
027100014 301 23 610560800 304 7 698210040 302 3
027100016 301 47 610600240 304 28 698220060 305 43
027100016 305 25 613270370 304 12 698510060 301 4
030102018 304 4 613270380 304 20 698510060 301 20
030104025 301 40 613310200 304 17 698510060 301 29
030104025 302 5 613310210 304 23 699210040 305 38
030104025 302 9 613460490 305 16 699210050 306 5
030104025 302 13 630110770 305 1 699230301 301 31
030104032 302 18 630110780 305 18 699230311 301 15

150




Ebn S IH5R5 |
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

Hom &5 H&ES RH&ES| 8 & & HES RHES) ¥ & & S H&ES RHES
Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No. Parts No FIG No. | Key No.
699230390 301 43
699280010 305 33
699280020 305 11
699280030 304 15
699280040 304 16
699280050 305 9
699280060 305 22
699280070 304 25
699280080 304 26
699280090 305 35
699340050 305 24
699400040 306 7
699400050 305 45
699400120 301 22
699610210 302 11
699680030 305 10
814106004 301 44
851103020 301 16

151



P98 A 384T

=1
=

|
o

® A HIAElHIZIN IS

T390-8714 RBEMKAHTEEZ—TE 1B 1S
TEL (0263)25-4511 FAX (0263)25-0923
URL:www.ihi-shibaura.com




J—EEER

BEWEhHhEEL
T390—-8714 EFEMAHAZ1—1—1 TEL0263(25)4502 FAX.0263(26)7517

S5G280 A00810510 0507006-0006



	sg280_partslist.pdf
	sg280_partslist.pdf
	sg280_partslist_cover.pdf
	sg280_partslist.pdf
	SG280-000072.bmp
	SG280-000073.bmp
	SG280-000074.bmp
	SG280-000074e.bmp
	SG280-000075.bmp
	SG280-000075e.bmp
	SG280-000076.bmp
	SG280-000077.bmp
	SG280-000079.bmp
	SG280-000080.bmp
	SG280-000081.bmp
	SG280-000082.bmp
	SG280-000083.bmp
	SG280-000084.bmp
	SG280-000085.bmp
	SG280-000086.bmp
	SG280-000087.bmp
	SG280-000088.bmp
	SG280-000089.bmp
	SG280-000090.bmp
	SG280-000091.bmp
	SG280-000092.bmp
	SG280-000093.bmp
	SG280-000094.bmp
	SG280-000095.bmp
	SG280-000096.bmp
	SG280-000097.bmp
	SG280-000098.bmp
	SG280-000099.bmp
	SG280-000100.bmp
	SG280-000101.bmp
	SG280-000102.bmp
	SG280-000103.bmp
	SG280-000104.bmp
	SG280-000105.bmp
	SG280-000106.bmp
	SG280-000107.bmp
	SG280-000108.bmp
	SG280-000109.bmp
	SG280-000110.bmp
	SG280-000111.bmp
	SG280-000112.bmp
	SG280-000113.bmp
	SG280-000114.bmp
	SG280-000116.bmp
	SG280-000117.bmp
	SG280-000118.bmp
	SG280-000119.bmp
	SG280-000120.bmp
	SG280-000121.bmp
	SG280-000122.bmp
	SG280-000123.bmp
	SG280-000124.bmp
	SG280-000125.bmp
	SG280-000126.bmp
	SG280-000127.bmp
	SG280-000128.bmp
	SG280-000129.bmp
	SG280-000130.bmp
	SG280-000131.bmp
	SG280-000132.bmp
	SG280-000133.bmp
	SG280-000134.bmp
	SG280-000135.bmp
	SG280-000136.bmp
	SG280-000137.bmp
	SG280-000138.bmp
	SG280-000139.bmp
	SG280-000140.bmp
	SG280-000141.bmp
	SG280-000142.bmp
	SG280-000143.bmp
	SG280-000144.bmp
	SG280-000145.bmp
	SG280-000146.bmp
	SG280-000147.bmp
	SG280-000148.bmp
	SG280-000149.bmp
	SG280-000152.bmp
	SG280-000154.bmp


	SG280___P.117.pdf
	SG280___P.123.pdf

	sg280_partslist_p119.pdf



